
Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
ACCOUNTANCY, BOARD OF
Certified public accountants

mobility PREP 08-08-038
PROP 08-12-081
PERM 08-18-016
EXPE 08-21-017

Fees
CPA examination PREP 08-04-030

PROP 08-11-022
PERM 08-14-152
PERM 08-15-018

Licensing
CPA firms PROP 08-01-027
out-of-state CPA firms PREP 08-08-038

PROP 08-12-081
PERM 08-18-016
EXPE 08-21-017

Meetings MISC 08-20-028
Rules

review of rules, comprehensive PREP 08-13-024
withdrawals PROP 08-11-028

ACTUARY, OFFICE OF THE STATE
Select committee on pension policy

meetings MISC 08-03-035
MISC 08-03-099
MISC 08-15-013

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS, OFFICE OF
Field offices

Everett office relocated EXPE 08-07-007
PERM 08-12-025

managerial title changed EXPE 08-07-007
PERM 08-12-025

Public records officer MISC 08-15-064
Rules coordinator MISC 08-13-031

ADVANCED TUITION PAYMENT, COMMISSION ON
Guaranteed education tuition committee

meetings MISC 08-13-028
MISC 08-17-004

ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HOMELESSNESS, STATE
(See COMMUNITY, TRADE, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, 

 DEPARTMENT OF)

AFFORDABLE HOUSING ADVISORY BOARD
(See COMMUNITY, TRADE, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, 

 DEPARTMENT OF)

AFRICAN AMERICAN AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON
Meetings MISC 08-01-019

AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF
Alfalfa seed commission

commodity board
membership, powers and duties PROP 08-05-040

PERM 08-16-014
meetings MISC 08-01-012

MISC 08-22-037
MISC 08-22-038

Animal industry
biologics, veterinary PROP 08-09-050

PERM 08-13-103
brucellosis and tuberculosis in cattle and
  goats PERM 08-01-094
cattle and bison diseases PERM 08-01-094

EMER 08-07-059
PREP 08-20-020
PROP 08-23-075

importation of animals EMER 08-07-059
PROP 08-10-086
PERM 08-14-057

penalty schedule PREP 08-14-059
PROP 08-23-076

poultry
diseases, avian PERM 08-03-010

requested animal services and holding facilities PREP 08-20-023
PROP 08-23-078

restricted feedlots and holding facilities PERM 08-01-095
PREP 08-20-019
PROP 08-23-074

sheep and goat diseases PROP 08-03-011
PROP 08-07-072
PROP 08-09-051
PERM 08-13-100

Apple commission
meetings MISC 08-04-061
rules

withdrawals PROP 08-03-048
Asparagus

grower’s equipment leasing program PREP 08-11-035
PROP 08-15-144
PERM 08-19-061

Asparagus commission
meetings MISC 08-01-064

Barley commission
meetings MISC 08-01-097

MISC 08-05-025
MISC 08-15-062

Beef commission
meetings MISC 08-03-083

MISC 08-15-061
Blueberry commission

meetings MISC 08-03-085
Dairy, food, and eggs

dairy technician license EXPE 08-16-090
PERM 08-21-072

egg seals and assessments PREP 08-01-108
PROP 08-12-087
PERM 08-15-165

milk and milk products PREP 08-16-113
PROP 08-20-093

Dairy products commission
meetings MISC 08-01-123

MISC 08-20-116
Fruit commission

meetings MISC 08-03-019
MISC 08-11-017

Fryer commission
assessments

suspension of marketing order rules MISC 08-16-061
meetings MISC 08-02-034

Hop commission
inspection and assessments PROP 08-03-106

PROP 08-09-116
PERM 08-15-039

labeling PROP 08-03-105
PERM 08-14-054

meetings MISC 08-01-050
MISC 08-23-072

Hops
chemical analyses, fees EXPE 08-12-095

PERM 08-17-024
Horticulture, standards and fees

apple pest certification PREP 08-12-078
PROP 08-16-118
PROP 08-19-108
PERM 08-21-068

asparagus PROP 08-01-056
PERM 08-04-108

beans, peas, lentils, hay and straw EXPE 08-18-070
PERM 08-22-084

pears
summer and fall PREP 08-18-072

PROP 08-21-167
winter PREP 08-18-071

PROP 08-21-168
Interpretive statements MISC 08-05-085

MISC 08-15-076
Mint commission

meetings MISC 08-04-063
MISC 08-06-060
MISC 08-23-037

Noxious weed control board
meetings MISC 08-04-054
noxious weed list and schedule of monetary
  penalties PREP 08-16-125

PROP 08-20-124
PROP 08-23-065

quarantines PREP 08-03-147
Pesticide registration, commission on

meetings MISC 08-11-018
MISC 08-21-113
[ 1 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Public notices MISC 08-12-043
MISC 08-14-020
MISC 08-20-031

Public records
disclosure PREP 08-17-045

Quarantine orders and plant movement
hazelnut plants, importation PREP 08-22-043
onion white rot disease PREP 08-12-077

Red raspberry commission
meetings MISC 08-02-065

Rules
agenda MISC 08-01-140

MISC 08-15-053
coordinator MISC 08-01-122
rule-making activity, agency report on MISC 08-02-008

Seeds and planting stock certification
address change, state crop improvement 

 association (WSCIA) EXPE 08-07-086
PERM 08-13-014

Brassica seed production districts PERM 08-04-005
garlic seed PREP 08-18-078
seed potatoes PREP 08-03-146

PROP 08-07-082
PERM 08-10-039

Timothy hay seed PREP 08-12-110
PROP 08-19-116
PERM 08-23-055

Spartina treatment MISC 08-12-043
MISC 08-14-020
MISC 08-15-120
MISC 08-18-005
MISC 08-20-031

Strawberry commission
meetings MISC 08-21-097

Tree fruit research commission
meetings MISC 08-08-020

Weights and measures
fees

weighmaster licensing EXPE 08-15-114
PERM 08-20-070

national handbooks PERM 08-05-007
service agents EXPE 08-15-111

PERM 08-20-069
Wheat commission

meetings MISC 08-05-024
MISC 08-15-063

Wine commission
meetings MISC 08-01-031

MISC 08-04-068
MISC 08-16-097

AIR POLLUTION
(See ECOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF; individual air 

 pollution control agencies)

ALFALFA SEED COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

APPLE COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

APPRENTICESHIP AND TRAINING COUNCIL
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

ARTS COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 08-03-059

ASPARAGUS COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

ATHLETICS
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Notice of request for opinion MISC 08-01-036

MISC 08-02-086
MISC 08-03-069
MISC 08-03-144
MISC 08-10-042
MISC 08-15-033
MISC 08-15-045

MISC 08-16-060
MISC 08-23-038

Public records
exemptions accountability committee

meetings MISC 08-02-062
MISC 08-04-065
MISC 08-08-075

generally PREP 08-07-032
Rules

agenda MISC 08-04-042
MISC 08-16-048

BARLEY COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

BATES TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-01-046

MISC 08-01-047
MISC 08-08-068
MISC 08-17-058
MISC 08-22-071
MISC 08-23-003

Public records
officer MISC 08-17-048

Rules coordinator MISC 08-17-047

BEEF COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

BELLEVUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
College name change PREP 08-23-014
Complaint procedures PREP 08-09-030
Meetings MISC 08-01-065

MISC 08-03-038
MISC 08-20-017
MISC 08-22-008

BELLINGHAM TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-03-054

MISC 08-04-067
MISC 08-06-064
MISC 08-08-071
MISC 08-10-023
MISC 08-11-038
MISC 08-11-070
MISC 08-14-051
MISC 08-16-087
MISC 08-17-007
MISC 08-19-025
MISC 08-21-004
MISC 08-22-063

BENTON CLEAN AIR AUTHORITY
Fee schedules, updated PROP 08-20-061

BIG BEND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-01-005

MISC 08-07-006
MISC 08-12-008
MISC 08-19-083

BIODIVERSITY COUNCIL
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

BLIND, DEPARTMENT OF SERVICES FOR THE
Meetings MISC 08-11-030
Vocational rehabilitation services EXPE 08-14-005

PERM 08-19-068

BLUEBERRY COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

BOARD OF EDUCATION, STATE
(See EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF)

BOARD OF HEALTH, STATE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

BOARDING HOME ADVISORY BOARD
(See SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)
Index [ 2 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
BOILER RULES, BOARD OF
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

BUILDING CODE COUNCIL
Energy code, state PREP 08-14-042

PROP 08-17-086
PROP 08-19-028

International codes
building PERM 08-01-110

PREP 08-14-041
PROP 08-17-087
PROP 08-19-028

fire PERM 08-01-101
EMER 08-09-001
PREP 08-14-040
PROP 08-17-090

residential EMER 08-01-057
PERM 08-01-102
PERM 08-01-103
PREP 08-14-041
PROP 08-17-089
PROP 08-19-028

Meetings MISC 08-01-100
Rules

withdrawals PROP 08-04-023
PROP 08-05-020
PROP 08-05-021

CAPITAL PROJECTS ADVISORY REVIEW BOARD
(See GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF)

CAPITOL CAMPUS DESIGN ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF)

CAPITOL COMMITTEE, STATE
(See GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF)

CASCADIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-06-017

MISC 08-10-050

CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Library policies PREP 08-16-068

PROP 08-20-030
PERM 08-23-044

Meetings MISC 08-14-084
Student conduct code PREP 08-14-015

PROP 08-17-073
PERM 08-20-053

CENTRALIA COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-19-109

CITIZEN COMMISSION FOR PERFORMANCE MEASUREMENT 
 OF TAX PREFERENCES

(See JOINT LEGISLATIVE AUDIT AND REVIEW COMMITTEE)

CIVIL LEGAL AID, OFFICE OF
Civil legal aid oversight committee

meetings MISC 08-06-054
MISC 08-11-111
MISC 08-15-094

CLARK COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-09-025

CLEMENCY AND PARDONS BOARD
(See GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF THE )

CLOVER PARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-06-038

MISC 08-22-007
MISC 08-23-093

CODE REVISER’S OFFICE
Quarterly Reports

07-19 - 07-24 See Issue 08-02
08-01 - 08-06 See Issue 08-07
08-07 - 08-12 See Issue 08-13
08-13 - 08-18 See Issue 08-19

Rules
agenda MISC 08-04-055

Statute law committee
meetings MISC 08-08-091

MISC 08-21-109

COLUMBIA BASIN COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-05-111

MISC 08-16-020

COLUMBIA RIVER GORGE COMMISSION
Land use permitting PROP 08-14-150

PERM 08-22-059
Meetings MISC 08-02-030

MISC 08-19-029
Public records, hearings, administrative
  procedures PERM 08-06-004

COMMUNITY, TRADE, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, 
 DEPARTMENT OF

Affordable housing advisory board
meetings MISC 08-04-001

Community economic revitalization board
meetings MISC 08-03-040

MISC 08-09-053
MISC 08-10-001
MISC 08-16-086
MISC 08-18-038

Community services block grant
public hearings MISC 08-19-023

Developmental disabilities life opportunities trust
meetings MISC 08-21-045

Economic development commission
meetings MISC 08-01-092

MISC 08-17-015
MISC 08-21-006
MISC 08-21-007

Energy independence PROP 08-02-043
PERM 08-07-079

Homelessness, advisory council on
meetings MISC 08-07-024

Low income home energy assistance program
public hearings MISC 08-11-033

Motion picture competitiveness program PREP 08-19-111
PROP 08-22-088

Public works board
meetings MISC 08-01-044

MISC 08-07-026
MISC 08-09-070
MISC 08-13-001
MISC 08-19-080

public works trust fund projects,
  administration PREP 08-21-140

Weatherization of homes
energy matchmakers weatherization program PREP 08-14-144

COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGES, STATE BOARD 
FOR

Displaced homemaker program PREP 08-03-016
EXPE 08-16-124
PERM 08-21-041

Meetings MISC 08-11-015

COMMUNITY ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION BOARD
(See COMMUNITY, TRADE, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, 

 DEPARTMENT OF)

CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Conservation district supervisors PREP 08-01-117
Farmland preservation task force

meetings MISC 08-02-068
Rules

coordinator MISC 08-21-096

CONVENTION AND TRADE CENTER
Meetings MISC 08-03-008

MISC 08-05-109
MISC 08-06-047
MISC 08-07-012
MISC 08-11-007
MISC 08-11-118
MISC 08-13-008
MISC 08-14-035
MISC 08-15-004
[ 3 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
MISC 08-19-013
MISC 08-20-018
MISC 08-23-023

State Environmental Policy Act (SEPA)
  guidelines PROP 08-07-068

PERM 08-13-015

CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF
Correctional industries

meetings MISC 08-05-113
MISC 08-11-097
MISC 08-17-052
MISC 08-21-080

Infractions and prison discipline PREP 08-20-047
PROP 08-23-083

Public records disclosure PERM 08-01-026
PROP 08-01-040
PERM 08-04-045

Rules
agenda MISC 08-02-037

MISC 08-14-007
withdrawals PROP 08-05-022

COUNTY ROAD ADMINISTRATION BOARD
Contracts, board/county PROP 08-10-047

PERM 08-16-044
County ferry capital improvement program PROP 08-06-051

PERM 08-10-026
Meetings MISC 08-04-002

MISC 08-09-125
Rules

withdrawals PROP 08-06-015
Rural arterial program (RAP) projects

regional prioritization
northwest region PROP 08-10-046

PERM 08-16-043
Rural arterial trust account (RATA) funds

allocation to counties PROP 08-10-045
PERM 08-16-042

CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING COMMISSION
Basic law enforcement equivalency academy

eligibility and standards PREP 08-04-066
PROP 08-12-007
PERM 08-20-010

Corrections training and curriculum
supervisory, repealing redundant rules PROP 08-04-046

PERM 08-08-016
Firearms certification

bail recovery agents PREP 08-23-090
firearms instruction, fee PREP 08-23-090
private detectives PROP 08-04-048

PERM 08-08-018
security guards PROP 08-04-047

PERM 08-08-017
In-service training, requirement PREP 08-21-070
Meetings MISC 08-22-017
Public records PREP 08-15-147

PREP 08-15-148
PREP 08-15-150
PREP 08-15-151
PREP 08-15-152
PREP 08-15-153
PREP 08-15-154
PREP 08-15-155

DAIRY PRODUCTS COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

DEAF, WASHINGTON SCHOOL FOR THE
Meetings MISC 08-02-009

MISC 08-03-098
MISC 08-06-027
MISC 08-08-019
MISC 08-09-124
MISC 08-14-004
MISC 08-21-065

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES LIFE OPPORTUNITIES 
TRUST

(See COMMUNITY, TRADE, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, 
 DEPARTMENT OF)

EARLY LEARNING, DEPARTMENT OF
Child care agencies and providers

background checks EMER 08-04-060
PROP 08-06-101
PERM 08-10-041

hearings EMER 08-04-060
PERM 08-06-102

Child care centers
background checks PROP 08-06-101

PERM 08-10-041
licensing PROP 08-04-111

PERM 08-08-012
Family home child care

background checks PROP 08-06-101
PERM 08-10-041

business regulations PROP 08-04-111
PERM 08-08-012

Rules
agenda MISC 08-04-056

MISC 08-19-036
coordinator MISC 08-04-057

School-age child care centers
background checks PROP 08-06-101

PERM 08-10-041
licensing PROP 08-04-111

PERM 08-08-012
Seasonal child care program PROP 08-22-102
Working connections child care MISC 08-08-047

EASTERN WASHINGTON STATE HISTORICAL SOCIETY
(See HISTORICAL SOCIETY, EASTERN WASHINGTON STATE)

EASTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Cost savings for course materials PREP 08-18-057

PROP 08-21-141
Meetings MISC 08-01-033

MISC 08-05-112
MISC 08-10-060
MISC 08-11-016
MISC 08-14-053
MISC 08-14-071
MISC 08-18-002
MISC 08-19-030
MISC 08-19-086
MISC 08-22-009
MISC 08-22-022

ECOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF
Air pollution sources

new source review PROP 08-23-097
Air quality program general order of approval

automobile body repair and refinishing shops MISC 08-06-080
concrete batch plants MISC 08-09-130
natural gas fired boilers MISC 08-13-064

Children’s safe products rules PREP 08-11-096
Greenhouse gases emissions, reduction

carbon dioxide mitigation
program for thermal facilities PROP 08-06-021

PERM 08-14-011
underground injection control program PROP 08-06-021

PERM 08-14-011
performance standard and sequestration, baseload 

 facilities PROP 08-06-021
PERM 08-14-011

reporting of emissions PREP 08-15-171
Ground water, withdrawal

Kittitas County, WRIA 39 EMER 08-15-020
PREP 08-15-021
EMER 08-23-012

Instream resources protection program
Wenatchee River basin, WRIA 45 PERM 08-01-045

Motor vehicles
emission inspection program PREP 08-16-106
low emission vehicles PREP 08-18-064

PROP 08-21-132
Natural resource damage assessment committee

meetings MISC 08-03-058
Oil

preassessment screening and oil spill 
 compensation schedule PREP 08-16-107

Permits
general MISC 08-02-092
Index [ 4 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
MISC 08-04-098
MISC 08-10-100
MISC 08-15-172
MISC 08-20-110
MISC 08-22-094

individual MISC 08-06-081
Public comment and public workshops, notices MISC 08-03-145

MISC 08-06-081
MISC 08-08-118
MISC 08-10-100
MISC 08-15-170
MISC 08-15-172
MISC 08-20-110
MISC 08-22-094
MISC 08-23-096

Recyclable materials
transporters and facilities PROP 08-22-100

Rules
agenda MISC 08-02-091

MISC 08-14-154
withdrawals PROP 08-04-024

PREP 08-09-014
PREP 08-09-144
PREP 08-23-040

Shoreline master program
Spokane County PREP 08-16-117

Toxic air pollutants
controls for new sources PROP 08-23-097

Toxics cleanup program
policies and procedures, updates MISC 08-19-037

Underground storage tanks PREP 08-15-169
Wastewater discharge

permit fees PREP 08-09-147
PROP 08-12-066
PERM 08-16-109

Water
ground water, withdrawal EMER 08-15-020

PREP 08-15-021
EMER 08-23-012

rainwater harvesting PREP 08-10-099
Water resources management programs

Lewis basin, WRIA 27 PREP 08-09-145
PROP 08-15-167

Salmon-Washougal basin, WRIA 28 PREP 08-09-146
PROP 08-15-168

Wells
construction and maintenance, standards PREP 08-12-065

PROP 08-20-105

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
(See COMMUNITY, TRADE, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, 

 DEPARTMENT OF)

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY
Meetings MISC 08-03-084

MISC 08-04-064

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-06-062

MISC 08-09-148
MISC 08-20-002
MISC 08-21-138

EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF
High school graduation requirements PROP 08-13-038

PERM 08-18-013
Meetings MISC 08-08-024

MISC 08-09-099
MISC 08-13-101
MISC 08-13-102
MISC 08-21-115
MISC 08-23-054
MISC 08-23-056

Public records officer MISC 08-08-022

EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD, PROFESSIONAL
Approval standards

career and technical education teacher 
 preparation programs PREP 08-08-098

PROP 08-08-104
PERM 08-15-142

performance-based preparation programs PREP 08-01-124

PERM 08-04-013
PREP 08-08-101
PREP 08-11-074
PROP 08-12-059
PERM 08-16-005
PROP 08-16-108
PROP 08-20-090

Certificate endorsements and assignment of 
 certificated personnel PROP 08-08-105

PREP 08-11-076
PERM 08-12-056
EXPE 08-19-011

First peoples’ language, culture, and oral 
 tribal traditions certificate PERM 08-03-100

PERM 08-03-101
PERM 08-04-013
PROP 08-04-091

Performance-based teacher certificate
  endorsements PREP 08-01-125

PROP 08-04-090
PERM 08-08-027
PREP 08-08-102

Professional certification
certification proceedings, policies and
  procedures EXPE 08-19-045
continuing education requirement PERM 08-03-101

PREP 08-11-077
PROP 08-12-062
PERM 08-16-002

Rules
withdrawals PROP 08-04-093

PROP 08-12-057
Standards

career and technical education certification PREP 08-08-099
PROP 08-08-103
PREP 08-11-073
PROP 08-12-058
PERM 08-16-004
PROP 08-20-132

teacher, administrator, and educational staff 
 associate certification PREP 08-01-126

PERM 08-03-100
PROP 08-04-089
PROP 08-04-091
PREP 08-04-092
PERM 08-08-028
PERM 08-08-045
PREP 08-08-100
PREP 08-08-106
PROP 08-08-107
PREP 08-11-075
PERM 08-12-055
PROP 08-12-060
PROP 08-12-061
PREP 08-13-099
PERM 08-15-141
PERM 08-16-003
PREP 08-16-081
EXPE 08-19-011

ELEVATORS
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
Apprenticeship training PREP 08-09-049

EMER 08-13-037
PROP 08-21-055
EMER 08-21-057

Job separations
voluntarily leaving work PREP 08-14-160

EMER 08-15-051
PROP 08-23-024
EMER 08-23-025

Overpaid unemployment benefits
collection PROP 08-15-159

PERM 08-21-056
waivers PROP 08-15-159

PERM 08-21-056
Rules

agenda MISC 08-04-082
MISC 08-16-028

Unemployment insurance PREP 08-09-049
[ 5 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
EMER 08-13-037
PROP 08-21-055
EMER 08-21-057
EXPE 08-21-077

ENERGY FACILITY SITE EVALUATION COUNCIL
Air pollution sources, permit regulations

prevention of significant deterioration (PSD)
  program EXPE 08-19-092

Electrical transmission facilities PROP 08-16-093
PREP 08-18-090
PERM 08-21-092

Greenhouse gases emissions, reduction
carbon dioxide mitigation program, thermal
  facilities PROP 08-06-033

PERM 08-14-064
performance standard and sequestration, baseload 

 facilities PROP 08-06-033
PERM 08-14-064

reporting of emissions PREP 08-17-028
site certification applications PREP 08-18-090

Meetings MISC 08-03-004

ENGINEERS
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, BOARD OF 
 REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL

(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

ENVIRONMENTAL HEARINGS OFFICE
Pollution control hearings board

administration and jurisdiction PERM 08-03-045

EVERETT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-14-162

MISC 08-17-005
MISC 08-17-006

EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE, THE
Library circulation policy PREP 08-01-130

PROP 08-09-036
PERM 08-14-157

Rules
coordinator MISC 08-01-030

EXECUTIVE ETHICS BOARD
Meetings MISC 08-01-035

MISC 08-21-009
Rules

coordinator MISC 08-03-034
withdrawals PROP 08-06-016

Use of state resources PROP 08-04-078
PROP 08-20-100

FACTORY ASSEMBLED STRUCTURES
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF
Banks

asset assessment
hourly examination and fees PREP 08-09-132

PROP 08-14-159
PERM 08-18-079

residential mortgage loans and lending PROP 08-18-063
PROP 08-18-082
PERM 08-22-070
PERM 08-22-083

Check cashers, check sellers, and small loan lenders
annual reporting PREP 08-04-070

PROP 08-12-103
PERM 08-16-092

Consumer Loan Act, implementation of
licenses and licensees PROP 08-11-113

PREP 08-13-052
PREP 08-14-050
PERM 08-15-125
PROP 08-21-162

Credit unions, state-chartered
fees and assessments PREP 08-08-119

PROP 08-14-153
PROP 08-15-044

residential mortgage loans and lenders PROP 08-18-065
PROP 08-18-082
PERM 08-22-072
PERM 08-22-083

Mortgage brokers and loan originators
licensing, implementing Mortgage Broker Practices
  Act PROP 08-01-038

PERM 08-05-126
EXPE 08-07-073
EXPE 08-09-139
PERM 08-11-103
PREP 08-13-051
PERM 08-14-114
PROP 08-21-165
PROP 08-22-046

Residential mortgage loans and lenders PREP 08-13-053
PREP 08-13-056
PREP 08-13-057
PROP 08-18-063
PROP 08-18-065
PROP 08-18-082
PERM 08-22-070
PERM 08-22-072
PERM 08-22-083

Rules
agenda MISC 08-04-007

MISC 08-15-166
withdrawals PREP 08-14-049

PROP 08-15-034
PROP 08-18-052

Securities
franchise registration rules PREP 08-14-066
investment advisers PREP 08-07-055

PROP 08-09-126
PROP 08-09-127
PROP 08-10-081
PERM 08-14-006
PROP 08-14-072
PERM 08-18-033

NASAA guidelines and statements of policy PROP 08-01-127
PERM 08-05-003

sales exempt from registration requirements PROP 08-06-049
PERM 08-16-072

securities prosecution fund PREP 08-01-128
PROP 08-10-103
PROP 08-12-101
PERM 08-16-023

senior designations, use of PROP 08-09-127
PERM 08-14-006

unethical practices PROP 08-09-127
PERM 08-14-006

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF
Dollar threshold adjustment, notices of

boards, commissions, districts, and authorities, 
 various MISC 08-11-127

MISC 08-13-104
Pay dates, state employees EXPE 08-04-099

PERM 08-09-038
Public records

officer MISC 08-23-066
Rules

agenda MISC 08-05-037
Self-insurance requirements for local 

 governments and nonprofit corporations PREP 08-21-089

FIRE MARSHAL, STATE
(See WASHINGTON STATE PATROL)

FIRE PROTECTION POLICY BOARD
(See WASHINGTON STATE PATROL)

FISH AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF
Aquatic invasive species PREP 08-21-059
Ballast water, aquatic invasive species, and 

 water pollutants EMER 08-01-018
EMER 08-08-057
PROP 08-12-088
PROP 08-15-179
EMER 08-16-039

Commission
meetings MISC 08-06-022
Index [ 6 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
MISC 08-14-036
MISC 08-19-114

Department-owned and controlled land
public conduct PERM 08-01-078

PREP 08-10-087
Fishing, commercial

bottomfish EMER 08-01-004
EMER 08-01-120
EMER 08-09-141
PREP 08-11-061
PROP 08-14-148
EMER 08-16-012
EMER 08-21-102

Columbia River seasons, including tribal treaty fishing
above Bonneville Dam EMER 08-04-032

EMER 08-06-052
EMER 08-06-099
EMER 08-07-019
EMER 08-10-056
EMER 08-11-011
EMER 08-13-059
EMER 08-14-029
EMER 08-14-091
EMER 08-15-042
EMER 08-16-013
EMER 08-17-054
EMER 08-19-014
EMER 08-19-062
EMER 08-20-005
EMER 08-20-021
EMER 08-20-094
EMER 08-21-022
EMER 08-21-122
EMER 08-21-155
EMER 08-23-036

below Bonneville Dam EMER 08-04-031
EMER 08-04-033
EMER 08-06-007
EMER 08-06-009
EMER 08-08-074
EMER 08-09-020
EMER 08-09-054
EMER 08-09-063
EMER 08-10-027
EMER 08-11-021
EMER 08-12-096
EMER 08-13-058
EMER 08-14-028
EMER 08-14-090
EMER 08-15-005
EMER 08-16-011
EMER 08-17-025
EMER 08-17-044
EMER 08-18-017
EMER 08-18-024
EMER 08-19-034
EMER 08-20-001
EMER 08-20-066
EMER 08-21-040
EMER 08-21-095

crab EMER 08-01-008
EMER 08-02-042
EMER 08-02-051
EMER 08-03-015
EMER 08-04-019
EMER 08-05-002
EMER 08-05-035
EMER 08-06-045
EMER 08-07-002
EMER 08-07-071
EMER 08-10-002
EMER 08-10-014
EMER 08-10-035
EMER 08-12-050
EMER 08-14-002
EMER 08-17-070
EMER 08-19-088
EMER 08-20-064
EMER 08-22-010
EMER 08-23-013

highly migratory species fisheries, requirements 
 and restrictions EMER 08-21-137

EXPE 08-21-139
EMER 08-21-154

Oregon-Washington license reciprocity PROP 08-09-143
PERM 08-12-016

pilchard EMER 08-17-008
salmon EMER 08-08-074

EMER 08-09-020
EMER 08-09-054
EMER 08-09-128
EMER 08-10-056
EMER 08-11-021
PROP 08-11-123
PROP 08-11-124
EMER 08-13-058
EMER 08-13-059
EMER 08-14-012
EMER 08-14-028
EMER 08-14-029
EMER 08-14-067
EMER 08-14-090
EMER 08-14-091
PERM 08-15-003
EMER 08-15-005
PERM 08-15-031
EMER 08-15-042
EMER 08-16-010
EMER 08-16-011
EMER 08-16-013
EMER 08-16-029
EMER 08-16-047
EMER 08-16-069
EMER 08-17-025
EMER 08-17-036
EMER 08-17-044
EMER 08-18-017
EMER 08-18-024
EMER 08-19-014
EMER 08-19-015
EMER 08-19-033
EMER 08-19-034
EMER 08-19-062
EMER 08-19-110
EMER 08-20-001
EMER 08-20-005
EMER 08-20-021
EMER 08-20-022
EMER 08-20-066
EMER 08-20-080
EMER 08-20-094
EMER 08-21-022
EMER 08-21-040
EMER 08-21-081
EMER 08-21-090
EMER 08-21-095
EMER 08-21-122
EMER 08-21-124
EMER 08-21-155
EMER 08-23-005
EMER 08-23-020
EMER 08-23-027
EMER 08-23-060

sardines PREP 08-12-021
sea cucumbers EMER 08-05-006

EMER 08-07-017
EMER 08-07-025
EMER 08-07-028
EMER 08-08-025
EMER 08-09-015
EMER 08-15-001
EMER 08-20-011
EMER 08-21-010
EMER 08-21-067
EMER 08-22-012

sea urchins EMER 08-01-068
EMER 08-02-038
EMER 08-02-052
PREP 08-02-070
EMER 08-03-002
EMER 08-03-033
EMER 08-03-055
EMER 08-03-079
PROP 08-08-054
[ 7 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
EMER 08-11-005
EMER 08-14-089
PERM 08-15-127
EMER 08-20-106
EMER 08-23-008

shad EMER 08-09-063
EMER 08-14-039

shellfish
in general PREP 08-10-057

PROP 08-15-180
PERM 08-21-023

razor clams EMER 08-10-098
receiving tickets PREP 08-11-023

PROP 08-15-180
PERM 08-21-023

shrimp PREP 08-01-048
PROP 08-06-026
PREP 08-06-063
PROP 08-08-041
EMER 08-09-006
EMER 08-09-065
EMER 08-14-013
EMER 08-15-019
EMER 08-15-092
PERM 08-15-126
EMER 08-16-001
EMER 08-16-070
EMER 08-16-130
EMER 08-17-017
EMER 08-17-043
EMER 08-17-082
EMER 08-18-032
EMER 08-19-010
EMER 08-19-035
EMER 08-19-081
EMER 08-21-101

smelt EMER 08-02-007
steelhead EMER 08-19-062

EMER 08-20-021
EMER 08-20-094
EMER 08-21-022

sturgeon EMER 08-02-006
EMER 08-04-019
EMER 08-06-007
EMER 08-06-009
EMER 08-06-052
EMER 08-06-099
EMER 08-07-019
EMER 08-08-074
EMER 08-09-020
EMER 08-09-054
EMER 08-10-013
EMER 08-11-001
EMER 08-12-096
EMER 08-16-011
EMER 08-17-044
EMER 08-19-034
EMER 08-19-110
EMER 08-20-001
EMER 08-20-066
EMER 08-21-040
EMER 08-21-155

transportation tickets, food fish and shellfish PREP 08-10-057
PERM 08-21-023

various coastal, Columbia River, and Puget Sound 
 commercial fishing rules PREP 08-03-102

EMER 08-10-044
wholesale fish dealers and buyers PREP 08-10-058

PROP 08-15-146
PERM 08-21-019

Fishing, recreational/personal-use
annual rule updates, various PERM 08-07-003

PROP 08-20-138
bottomfish EMER 08-07-010

PREP 08-07-016
EMER 08-17-032

Canadian-origin fish PREP 08-08-058
EMER 08-08-067
PROP 08-12-089
PERM 08-15-090

catch record cards PROP 08-14-146

Columbia River, specifically, including
  tributaries EMER 08-01-072

EMER 08-06-014
EMER 08-06-024
EMER 08-07-038
EMER 08-08-023
EMER 08-09-074
EMER 08-09-084
EMER 08-09-142
EMER 08-11-012
EMER 08-11-024
PROP 08-11-122
EMER 08-13-039
EMER 08-13-041
EMER 08-14-027
EMER 08-14-093
EMER 08-14-094
EMER 08-14-107
EMER 08-15-036
EMER 08-16-015
EMER 08-16-050
EMER 08-18-006
EMER 08-18-042
EMER 08-20-015
EMER 08-20-067
EMER 08-21-014
EMER 08-22-097

crab PREP 08-08-053
EMER 08-14-088
PROP 08-14-146
EMER 08-22-006

fishing events, including youth, family, 
 seniors, disabled

Bear Creek, Guler County Park (Klickitat
  County) EMER 08-13-040
Blackman’s Lake (Snohomish County) EMER 08-12-044
Columbia Park Pond (Benton County) EMER 08-09-073
Klineline Pond (Clark County) EMER 08-08-036

EMER 08-09-019
Kress Lake (Cowlitz County) EMER 08-11-002
Lake Sacajawea (Cowlitz County) EMER 08-08-037
Long’s Pond (Thurston County) EMER 08-09-016
Vance Creek Pond #1 (Grays Harbor County) EMER 08-08-042

halibut EMER 08-09-018
EMER 08-10-031
EMER 08-11-082
EMER 08-12-004
EMER 08-12-033
EMER 08-13-010
EMER 08-13-060
EMER 08-14-060
EMER 08-14-070
EMER 08-15-050
EMER 08-17-032
EMER 08-18-015

kokanee EMER 08-04-035
lingcod PROP 08-12-092

PERM 08-15-089
Oregon-Washington license reciprocity

guides and outfitters PREP 08-06-069
PROP 08-09-143
PERM 08-12-016

restrictions, imposed or removed (including 
 season changes)

Bear Creek, Guler County Park (Klickitat
  County) EMER 08-13-040
Blackman’s Lake (Snohomish County) EMER 08-12-044
Cascade River (Skagit County) EMER 08-03-074

EMER 08-04-037
Cee Cee Ah Creek (Pend Oreille County) EMER 08-18-053
Chehalis River (Grays Harbor County) EMER 08-09-055
Columbia Park Pond (Benton County) EMER 08-09-073
Cowlitz River EMER 08-11-052

EMER 08-11-058
EMER 08-14-056
EMER 08-14-058
EMER 08-19-060
EMER 08-22-019

Deep River (Wahkiakum County) EMER 08-06-053
Drano Lake (Skamania County) EMER 08-12-048
Elochoman River (Wahkiakum County) EMER 08-12-049

EMER 08-18-054
Index [ 8 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Entiat River (Chelan County) EMER 08-13-005
EMER 08-16-018

Grays River (Wahkiakum County) EMER 08-12-049
Hoh River (Jefferson County) EMER 08-08-052
Icicle River (Chelan County) EMER 08-11-009
Kalama River (Cowlitz County) EMER 08-02-039

EMER 08-11-052
EMER 08-20-079

Klineline Pond (Clark County) EMER 08-08-036
EMER 08-09-019

Kress Lake (Cowlitz County) EMER 08-11-002
Lake Chelan (Chelan County) EMER 08-12-032

EMER 08-21-088
Lake Sacajawea (Cowlitz County) EMER 08-08-037
Lake Wenatchee (Chelan County) EMER 08-16-116

EMER 08-17-042
lakes, various EMER 08-06-008

EMER 08-18-053
PROP 08-20-138

Lewis River, all forks EMER 08-11-059
EMER 08-13-004
EMER 08-14-058

Long’s Pond (Thurston County) EMER 08-09-016
Methow River (Okanogan County) EMER 08-19-094

EMER 08-21-014
EMER 08-22-097

Nooksack River, North Fork (Whatcom
  County) EMER 08-03-075
Okanogan River (Okanogan County) EMER 08-14-094

EMER 08-16-083
EMER 08-21-014
EMER 08-22-097

Patterson Lake (Okanogan County) EMER 08-02-081
rivers, various EMER 08-03-018

EMER 08-04-036
EMER 08-05-080
EMER 08-06-023
PROP 08-11-122
EMER 08-13-039
PERM 08-15-002
PROP 08-20-138
EMER 08-21-161

Roosevelt Lake (Ferry, Lincoln, and Stevens
  counties) EMER 08-04-035
Similkameen River (Okanogan County) EMER 08-16-083

EMER 08-21-014
EMER 08-22-097

Skagit River (Skagit and Whatcom Counties) EMER 08-23-021
Snake River EMER 08-09-113

EMER 08-11-013
EMER 08-20-065

Swift Reservoir (Skamania County) EMER 08-09-062
EMER 08-21-125

Tieton River, North Fork (Yakima County) EMER 08-12-020
Tilton River (Lewis County) EMER 08-12-102
Toutle River (Cowlitz County) EMER 08-18-054
Vance Creek Pond #1 (Grays Harbor County) EMER 08-08-042
White Salmon River (Klickitat and Skamania
  counties) EMER 08-12-104

EMER 08-18-034
Wind River (Skamania County) EMER 08-09-085

EMER 08-12-047
Yakima River EMER 08-09-089

EMER 08-12-034
EMER 08-13-026
EMER 08-20-108

salmon EMER 08-06-014
EMER 08-06-053
EMER 08-09-055
EMER 08-09-074
EMER 08-09-084
EMER 08-09-085
EMER 08-09-089
EMER 08-09-113
EMER 08-11-009
EMER 08-11-024
EMER 08-11-025
EMER 08-11-052
PROP 08-11-122
EMER 08-12-032
EMER 08-12-034
EMER 08-12-047

EMER 08-12-048
EMER 08-12-049
EMER 08-12-102
EMER 08-13-004
EMER 08-13-005
EMER 08-13-026
EMER 08-13-039
EMER 08-13-041
EMER 08-14-027
EMER 08-14-030
EMER 08-14-056
EMER 08-14-093
EMER 08-14-094
PERM 08-15-002
EMER 08-16-083
EMER 08-16-116
EMER 08-17-002
EMER 08-17-023
EMER 08-17-042
EMER 08-17-057
EMER 08-18-006
EMER 08-18-020
EMER 08-18-042
EMER 08-18-054
EMER 08-19-060
EMER 08-20-015
EMER 08-20-039
EMER 08-20-065
EMER 08-20-067
EMER 08-20-079
EMER 08-20-108
EMER 08-21-088
EMER 08-21-161
EMER 08-22-019
EMER 08-23-021

shellfish
clams other than razor clams EMER 08-07-029

PROP 08-20-138
oysters EMER 08-02-025

PROP 08-20-138
razor clams EMER 08-01-073

EMER 08-03-076
EMER 08-04-096
EMER 08-06-082
EMER 08-09-005
EMER 08-09-061
EMER 08-10-034
EMER 08-11-115
EMER 08-21-085
EMER 08-23-035

squid, Humboldt EMER 08-21-071
tideland ownership, private PREP 08-10-111

shrimp EMER 08-10-032
EMER 08-10-085
EMER 08-11-010
EMER 08-11-029
EMER 08-11-041
EMER 08-12-003
EMER 08-12-014
EMER 08-12-051
EMER 08-12-080
EMER 08-13-032
EMER 08-14-001
EMER 08-19-082

smelt EMER 08-01-071
EMER 08-06-025

steelhead EMER 08-01-049
EMER 08-04-036
EMER 08-04-037
EMER 08-06-023
EMER 08-08-052
EMER 08-11-024
EMER 08-11-059
EMER 08-14-058
EMER 08-18-042
EMER 08-19-094
EMER 08-21-014
EMER 08-22-097

sturgeon EMER 08-01-072
PERM 08-05-039
EMER 08-06-024
EMER 08-07-038
[ 9 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
EMER 08-08-023
EMER 08-14-107
EMER 08-15-036
EMER 08-16-015
EMER 08-16-050

tiger muskellunge EMER 08-03-037
trout EMER 08-09-062
various recreational fishing rules PREP 08-03-102

EMER 08-10-044
PREP 08-16-136
EMER 08-18-034
PROP 08-20-138

Hunting
archery requirements

special use permits PREP 08-21-028
areas, permits, seasons, limits, and other 

 regulations, various PERM 08-01-052
PROP 08-03-141
PROP 08-06-083
PERM 08-09-090
PREP 08-10-093
PROP 08-14-078
PERM 08-17-034

black bear EMER 08-08-061
cougar PREP 08-03-114

PROP 08-12-106
PERM 08-17-034
EMER 08-20-009

deer PROP 08-06-083
PERM 08-09-091
EMER 08-11-039
PREP 08-12-082
PROP 08-15-117
EMER 08-18-073
PERM 08-19-021
EMER 08-19-066

elk EMER 08-02-024
PROP 08-06-083
PERM 08-09-091
EMER 08-11-040
PREP 08-12-082
PROP 08-15-117
EMER 08-17-091
EMER 08-18-074
PERM 08-19-021
EMER 08-19-067

game management units
boundary corrections EMER 08-18-030

EMER 08-18-031
game reserves PREP 08-08-108

PROP 08-14-078
PERM 08-17-034

licenses, hunting and trapping
age requirements, minimum PREP 08-18-041

master hunter program PERM 08-03-088
PROP 08-03-143
PREP 08-16-019

mountain goats EMER 08-17-088
protected, wildlife classified as PERM 08-03-068
waterfowl

seasons and regulations PREP 08-08-108
PROP 08-14-078
PERM 08-17-034

youths, hunting and trapping without adult supervision
age requirements, minimum PREP 08-18-041

Infractions, fish and wildlife
penalties PREP 08-10-105
rules for infractions, listing with rules for
  courts PREP 08-10-105

Mineral prospecting, hydraulic approvals for PROP 08-01-074
PROP 08-17-055

Regional fisheries enhancement group
advisory board

meetings MISC 08-02-076
Rules

corrections, various PREP 08-10-108
withdrawals PROP 08-02-084

EXPE 08-02-085
PROP 08-04-071
PROP 08-08-032
PROP 08-14-156

PROP 08-17-027
EMER 08-21-153

Wildlife
deleterious wildlife PREP 08-21-117
dogs harassing deer, elk, and bighorn sheep EMER 08-01-039
protected, wildlife classified as PERM 08-03-068
rehabilitation requirements

oiled birds PREP 08-14-163
PROP 08-20-104

taxidermists, meat cutters, fur dealers PREP 08-10-110
unclassified nongame animals and birds PREP 08-12-024

FORENSIC INVESTIGATIONS COUNCIL
Meetings MISC 08-04-025

MISC 08-12-038
MISC 08-15-164
MISC 08-21-130

FOREST PRACTICES BOARD
Archaeological and historical sites PROP 08-09-122

PERM 08-17-092
Board membership EXPE 08-18-001
Conversion of forest land to nonforestry uses PROP 08-09-122

PERM 08-17-092
Danger trees, harvest of PREP 08-12-053
Headwater streams, experimental riparian management

type N experimental buffer treatment study PREP 08-06-040
Meetings MISC 08-01-067
Northern spotted owl site centers

decertification moratorium PERM 08-06-039
EMER 08-06-041

Rules
agenda MISC 08-04-003

MISC 08-14-131
corrections, various, for consistency and
  accuracy EXPE 08-18-001
withdrawals PROP 08-03-077

Timber harvesting
riparian management zones PROP 08-03-009

PROP 08-13-087
PROP 08-17-097
PREP 08-18-022

erratum, see Issue 08-21

FORUM ON MONITORING
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

FREIGHT MOBILITY STRATEGIC INVESTMENT BOARD
Meetings MISC 08-06-056

FRUIT COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

FRYER COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

GAMBLING COMMISSION
Amusement games PREP 08-03-050

PREP 08-03-051
PREP 08-06-011
PROP 08-07-066
PROP 08-07-067
PERM 08-11-036
PROP 08-15-066
PERM 08-20-007

Card game rules PREP 08-05-031
PROP 08-07-069
PREP 08-07-088
PREP 08-07-089
PREP 08-07-091
PREP 08-08-001
PREP 08-08-002
PREP 08-08-003
PREP 08-08-004
PREP 08-08-005
PREP 08-08-006
PREP 08-08-007
PREP 08-08-008
PREP 08-08-009
PREP 08-08-010
PREP 08-08-011
PERM 08-09-056
Index [ 10 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PERM 08-11-044
PROP 08-11-062
PROP 08-11-063
PROP 08-11-064
PROP 08-11-065
PROP 08-11-066
PROP 08-11-067
PROP 08-15-109
PROP 08-17-083
PROP 08-17-085
PROP 08-17-122
PROP 08-19-096
PROP 08-19-097
PERM 08-20-025
PERM 08-21-086
PREP 08-22-055
PREP 08-22-062
PERM 08-23-061
PERM 08-23-079
PERM 08-23-080
PROP 08-23-081

Charitable and nonprofit organizations PREP 08-22-056
PREP 08-22-057

Fund-raising events
charitable and nonprofit organizations PREP 08-22-056

Hearings, administrative PREP 08-15-177
EXPE 08-17-078
PREP 08-19-027
PROP 08-19-098
PROP 08-22-079
PERM 08-22-093
PERM 08-23-077

Licensees, rules for all
administrative actions against PREP 08-06-035
definitions PREP 08-06-011

PROP 08-15-066
gambling equipment PROP 08-07-069

PERM 08-11-044
Manufacturers, distributors, and gambling 

 service suppliers PERM 08-03-053
PREP 08-05-031
PROP 08-17-085
EXPE 08-17-115
PREP 08-19-019
PREP 08-22-058

Permitting and licensing
"key" individuals PREP 08-06-012
recreational gaming activities, permits PROP 08-07-069

PERM 08-11-044
Promotional contests of chance PREP 08-03-049

PREP 08-05-038
PROP 08-09-096
PROP 08-11-049
PERM 08-17-066

Punch boards and pull-tabs PERM 08-03-052
PERM 08-03-053
PROP 08-07-069
PERM 08-11-044
PREP 08-19-019
PREP 08-21-074

Raffles PREP 08-14-081
Rules

agenda MISC 08-23-057
citation corrections EXPE 08-06-036

PERM 08-11-037
EXPE 08-17-115
PERM 08-22-068
PERM 08-22-093

housekeeping and rule changes, miscellaneous PERM 08-03-062
PREP 08-06-010
PREP 08-06-011
PROP 08-15-066
PROP 08-17-084
PERM 08-21-087

repealing duplicated sections EXPE 08-02-061
EXPE 08-06-036
PERM 08-07-008
PERM 08-11-037

withdrawals PROP 08-07-075
PROP 08-08-077
PROP 08-08-078
PROP 08-10-070

PROP 08-13-080
PROP 08-20-101
PROP 08-22-064

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Capital projects advisory review board

meetings MISC 08-04-018
MISC 08-07-035

Capitol campus design advisory committee
meetings MISC 08-01-091

MISC 08-03-039
MISC 08-04-097
MISC 08-05-084
MISC 08-07-051
MISC 08-07-058
MISC 08-08-030
MISC 08-11-071
MISC 08-16-053
MISC 08-23-030

Capitol committee, state
meetings MISC 08-01-043

MISC 08-07-057
MISC 08-13-043
MISC 08-21-110

Rules
coordinator MISC 08-09-069

GEOGRAPHIC NAMES, BOARD ON
Meetings MISC 08-14-134

GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF THE
Appeals

notices MISC 08-05-032
MISC 08-06-005
MISC 08-06-085
MISC 08-07-030

Clemency and pardons board
hearings MISC 08-04-053

MISC 08-08-044
MISC 08-09-082
MISC 08-09-083
MISC 08-11-003
MISC 08-11-069
MISC 08-12-052
MISC 08-14-092
MISC 08-14-145
MISC 08-15-074
MISC 08-16-134
MISC 08-16-135
MISC 08-17-094
MISC 08-21-032
MISC 08-21-033
MISC 08-23-088

Executive orders
archaeological and cultural resources MISC 08-05-049
biodiversity council, extended MISC 08-07-020
climate change challenge MISC 08-05-054
government management, accountability and
  performance MISC 08-05-046
health professional sexual misconduct,
  investigation MISC 08-05-052
healthcare commitments MISC 08-05-053
interagency committee of state employed
  women MISC 08-05-050
new Americans policy council MISC 08-06-037
P-20 council, governor’s MISC 08-05-055

MISC 08-05-057
plain talk, use in state agency documents MISC 08-05-047
quarter, state commemorative MISC 08-05-048
regulatory improvement program MISC 08-05-051
rescission of executive orders MISC 08-16-071
volume cap limit on private activity bonds MISC 08-23-007
voter registration assistance MISC 08-05-056

Flag lowering
Major Robert D. Lindenau, in memory of MISC 08-22-036

Proclamations
special legislative session MISC 08-05-077
state of emergency MISC 08-05-058

MISC 08-05-059
MISC 08-05-060
MISC 08-05-061
MISC 08-05-062
[ 11 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
MISC 08-05-063
MISC 08-05-064
MISC 08-05-065
MISC 08-05-066
MISC 08-05-067
MISC 08-05-068
MISC 08-05-069
MISC 08-05-070
MISC 08-05-071
MISC 08-05-072
MISC 08-05-073
MISC 08-05-074
MISC 08-05-075
MISC 08-05-076
MISC 08-05-078
MISC 08-05-079
MISC 08-09-026
MISC 08-12-005
MISC 08-15-162
MISC 08-15-163
MISC 08-20-051
MISC 08-23-052

GRAYS HARBOR COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-02-035

MISC 08-21-026

GREEN RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-02-032

MISC 08-09-068

GROWTH MANAGEMENT HEARINGS BOARDS
Meetings MISC 08-05-114

MISC 08-17-021
MISC 08-18-062

Petitions for rule making
denials MISC 08-09-037

Practice and procedure
declaratory ruling, petitions for EXPE 08-02-078

PERM 08-10-028
joint meetings, special PREP 08-04-016

PROP 08-16-089
PERM 08-21-015

updates to rules, various EXPE 08-02-077
PERM 08-10-029
PERM 08-10-030

Public records officers for Central Puget Sound, 
 Eastern Washington, Western Washington and joint 
 growth management hearings boards MISC 08-01-131

GUARANTEED EDUCATION TUITION COMMITTEE
(See ADVANCED TUITION PAYMENT, COMMISSION ON)

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF
Adjudicative proceedings

boards and commissions, health professions PROP 08-08-089
PERM 08-14-137
PROP 08-21-043

department of health PROP 08-08-089
PERM 08-14-137

Board of health, state
HIV counseling and testing PREP 08-21-034
immunization requirements, school and child
  care PERM 08-03-071

PREP 08-07-097
PROP 08-18-061

newborn screening, congenital disorders PERM 08-13-073
primary and secondary schools, health and safety 

 rules PROP 08-15-174
rules, withdrawals PREP 08-13-086
rules agenda MISC 08-04-029

MISC 08-16-074
shellfish, sanitary control

Vibrio parahaemolyticus control plan PROP 08-08-087
PERM 08-11-051
PREP 08-23-015

Chiropractic quality assurance commission
practice outside scope of license EXPE 08-19-051

Communicable diseases
HIV counseling and testing PREP 08-21-034
immunization requirements, school and child
  care PERM 08-03-071

Complaint resolution, uniform procedures PROP 08-16-114
PERM 08-20-121

Death with dignity PREP 08-23-089
Dental quality assurance commission

anesthesia providers PROP 08-21-157
dental assistants and expanded function
  auxiliaries PROP 08-07-099

PROP 08-09-094
PERM 08-13-069
PERM 08-14-010
PREP 08-21-158

licensure, dental PROP 08-16-126
PROP 08-16-127
PROP 08-16-129
PERM 08-23-017
PERM 08-23-018
PERM 08-23-019

sexual misconduct PERM 08-01-137
volunteer dental assistants PREP 08-21-158

Emergency medical services and trauma care
  systems PROP 08-01-134

PERM 08-10-091
PREP 08-16-037
PREP 08-18-039

Facility standards and licensing
ambulatory surgical facilities PREP 08-10-090
certificate of need program

bed-to-population ratio PROP 08-12-079
PERM 08-19-018

elective coronary interventions PROP 08-12-105
PROP 08-17-076

fees, various facilities PROP 08-07-061
PERM 08-12-036

hospital licensing regulations PROP 08-05-013
PERM 08-14-023
PROP 08-20-139

long-term care facilities
death with dignity PREP 08-23-089

mandatory reporting PREP 08-14-117
PROP 08-20-120

primary and secondary schools, health and safety 
 rules PROP 08-15-174

private psychiatric and alcoholism hospitals PREP 08-08-088
PROP 08-14-143
PROP 08-22-090

Fees
health care professions PROP 08-10-088

PROP 08-10-089
PERM 08-15-014
PERM 08-16-008

Hospital licensing
design and construction of facilities PROP 08-05-013

PERM 08-14-023
operation standards PROP 08-20-139

Laboratory
newborn screening, congenital disorders PROP 08-08-086

PERM 08-13-073
Mandatory reporting, license holders PROP 08-04-107

PERM 08-08-066
Marijuana, medical PROP 08-14-149

PERM 08-21-001
Medical quality assurance commission

case management team, mandatory
  investigations MISC 08-21-035

Nursing care quality assurance commission
advanced registered nurse practitioners PROP 08-16-128
nursing assistants PERM 08-06-100

PREP 08-14-158
practical and registered nursing PROP 08-02-088

PERM 08-11-019
PREP 08-13-092
PREP 08-14-158

Occupational therapy practice board
licensing PREP 08-15-088

Osteopathic medicine and surgery, board of
osteopathic physicians and surgeons PROP 08-13-093

PERM 08-20-125
osteopathic physicians’ assistants PROP 08-13-093

PERM 08-20-125
Parent/child health

farmers market nutrition program (FMNP) PREP 08-19-012
Index [ 12 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Pesticide incident reporting and tracking review panel
meetings MISC 08-07-005

Pharmacy, board of
delegation of authority to initiate
  investigation PERM 08-06-030
legend drugs, identification of EXPE 08-20-127
pharmacy technicians PROP 08-09-102

PERM 08-22-005
physical standards for pharmacies EXPE 08-19-024
prescription monitoring program PREP 08-15-085
prescription transfers EXPE 08-15-087

Physical therapy, board of
physical therapy assistants PROP 08-07-100

PERM 08-17-026
Policy statements MISC 08-21-035
Prescription monitoring program PREP 08-15-085
Professional conduct, standards of

mandatory reporting PREP 08-14-117
PROP 08-20-120

sanctioning schedule, unprofessional conduct PREP 08-14-076
Professional standards and licensing

athletic trainers PROP 08-03-066
PROP 08-09-076
PERM 08-11-060
PERM 08-13-066

chemical dependency professionals PROP 08-03-142
PERM 08-07-090
PREP 08-14-139

chiropractors EXPE 08-19-051
counselors, therapists, and social workers PERM 08-07-090

PERM 08-08-092
PREP 08-14-140
PREP 08-14-142

dentistry
anesthesia providers PROP 08-21-157
assistants PROP 08-07-099

PROP 08-09-094
PERM 08-13-069
PERM 08-14-010
PREP 08-21-158

auxiliaries, expanded function PROP 08-07-099
PROP 08-09-094
PERM 08-13-069
PERM 08-14-010

dentists PERM 08-01-137
PROP 08-16-126
PROP 08-16-127
PROP 08-16-129
PERM 08-23-017
PERM 08-23-018
PERM 08-23-019

hygienists PROP 08-04-113
PERM 08-12-076

volunteer dental assistants PREP 08-21-158
fees

health care professions, individual PROP 08-10-088
PROP 08-10-089
PERM 08-15-014
PERM 08-16-008

health care assistants PROP 08-15-086
laser, light, radiofrequency, and plasma
  devices PROP 08-13-093

PERM 08-20-125
mandatory reporting PREP 08-14-117

PROP 08-20-120
massage practitioners PROP 08-09-101

PROP 08-11-117
PREP 08-14-009
PERM 08-17-001

naturopathic physicians PREP 08-17-041
nursing

advanced registered nurse practitioners PROP 08-16-128
assistants PERM 08-06-100

PREP 08-14-158
practical and registered PROP 08-02-088

PERM 08-11-019
PREP 08-13-092
PREP 08-14-158

occupational therapy
occupational therapists PREP 08-15-088

opticians, dispensing PREP 08-03-064
PROP 08-21-156

osteopathic medicine
physicians and surgeons PROP 08-13-093

PERM 08-20-125
physicians’ assistants PROP 08-13-093

PERM 08-20-125
pharmacists PERM 08-06-030

EXPE 08-15-087
EXPE 08-19-024
EXPE 08-20-127

pharmacy technicians PROP 08-09-102
PERM 08-22-005

physical therapy
assistants PROP 08-07-100

PROP 08-09-097
PERM 08-13-068
PERM 08-17-026

psychologists PROP 08-03-121
PERM 08-09-100

radiology
radiologist assistants PREP 08-17-040

sex offender treatment providers PERM 08-07-090
sexual misconduct PERM 08-01-137

PERM 08-07-090
veterinarians PREP 08-03-070

PROP 08-23-016
veterinary technicians PROP 08-01-136

PROP 08-02-089
PREP 08-05-119
PROP 08-09-103
PERM 08-10-095
PERM 08-11-099
PERM 08-20-126

Psychology, board of
examinations and licensure PROP 08-03-121

PERM 08-09-100
Radiation

dental facilities, safety and diagnostic image 
 quality standards for PROP 08-01-135

PERM 08-14-074
materials, radioactive

licensing PROP 08-21-099
packaging and transportation of radioactive
  material PROP 08-03-067

PERM 08-09-093
protection

fees PROP 08-04-114
PROP 08-09-077
PROP 08-09-078
PERM 08-14-075
PERM 08-14-118

generally PROP 08-21-099
machine assembly and registration PROP 08-04-081

PERM 08-09-079
radiology

radiologist assistants PREP 08-17-040
Rules

agenda MISC 08-04-029
MISC 08-16-074

coordinator MISC 08-05-118
withdrawals PREP 08-05-117

PROP 08-06-029
PROP 08-10-071
PROP 08-11-116
PREP 08-12-108
PREP 08-13-086
PROP 08-13-091
PROP 08-14-127
PROP 08-20-102
PROP 08-20-103

Rural health system project PROP 08-14-138
Sewer systems

large on-site sewage systems PREP 08-03-065
Shellfish, sanitary control

fees, shellfish licenses PROP 08-09-081
PERM 08-13-067

Vibrio parahaemolyticus control plan PROP 08-08-087
PERM 08-11-051
PREP 08-23-015

Veterinary board of governors
specialty licensure PREP 08-03-070

PROP 08-23-016
technicians, veterinary PROP 08-01-136
[ 13 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PROP 08-02-089
PREP 08-05-119
PROP 08-09-103
PERM 08-10-095
PERM 08-11-099
PERM 08-20-126

Visa waivers for physicians PREP 08-14-077
Water systems

public water supplies PERM 08-03-061
PROP 08-08-090
PERM 08-12-019
PREP 08-17-074

Woman, infants, and children, special 
 supplemental nutrition program for WIC PREP 08-16-036

PREP 08-18-014

HEALTH, STATE BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY
Health insurance partnership (HIP)

board
meetings MISC 08-06-031

MISC 08-19-084
establishment of PREP 08-08-051

PROP 08-19-065
PERM 08-22-041

Health technology clinical committee MISC 08-09-067
MISC 08-14-003

Pharmacy and therapeutics committee
meetings MISC 08-02-002

Public employees benefits board
health plan

waiving, deferring, changing or
  discontinuing EXPE 08-04-044

PERM 08-09-027
meetings MISC 08-01-016

MISC 08-05-125
MISC 08-08-043
MISC 08-17-071

various rule changes PREP 08-09-066
PROP 08-17-081
PERM 08-20-128

Rules
agenda MISC 08-03-089

MISC 08-16-058
withdrawals PREP 08-03-090

HEALTH INSURANCE PARTNERSHIP BOARD
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD
Degree Authorization Act, regulations for PREP 08-13-075

PROP 08-18-060
Financial aid program

state need grant (SNG) PROP 08-08-123
PERM 08-15-156

Meetings MISC 08-02-017
Passport to college promise pilot program PROP 08-08-126

PERM 08-15-160

HIGHLINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-03-017

MISC 08-21-037
Students’ rights and responsibilities PERM 08-01-088

HISPANIC AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON
Meetings MISC 08-03-001

MISC 08-06-043
MISC 08-08-056

Practice and procedure rules, various EXPE 08-01-099
PERM 08-07-001

Rules
coordinator MISC 08-02-010

HISTORICAL SOCIETY, EASTERN WASHINGTON STATE
Meetings MISC 08-20-052

HISTORICAL SOCIETY, WASHINGTON STATE
Meetings MISC 08-21-064

HOME CARE QUALITY AUTHORITY
Meetings MISC 08-01-034
Referral registry PREP 08-21-112
Rules

coordinator MISC 08-17-014

HOMELESSNESS, STATE ADVISORY COUNCIL ON
(See COMMUNITY, TRADE, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, 

 DEPARTMENT OF)

HOP COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

HORSE RACING COMMISSION
Advance deposit wagering PREP 08-20-042
Association grounds and facilities PERM 08-01-054
Association officials and employees PROP 08-02-045

PERM 08-05-088
PREP 08-17-053
PREP 08-20-089
PROP 08-21-011
PROP 08-23-048

Bookmaking PROP 08-02-045
PERM 08-05-088

Claiming PROP 08-02-045
PERM 08-05-088
PREP 08-20-063

Drug and alcohol testing of licensees PREP 08-20-041
PROP 08-23-049

Entries, starts, nominations, and scratches PREP 08-17-053
PREP 08-20-073
PREP 08-21-029
PROP 08-23-050

Equine medication program PREP 08-02-040
PROP 08-02-071
PERM 08-03-046
PERM 08-05-091
PROP 08-06-070
PERM 08-09-044
PREP 08-09-138
PROP 08-13-030
PERM 08-17-051
PREP 08-20-044
PREP 08-21-063

Executive secretary, role and authority
  expanded PROP 08-03-132

PERM 08-07-039
General rules PERM 08-03-044
Horse racing facilities

licenses to own or operate PROP 08-11-108
PERM 08-17-050

Interpretive and policy statements MISC 08-10-033
Licenses PROP 08-02-016

PERM 08-05-087
Licensing requirements for new tracks and 

 transfers of existing tracks PREP 08-02-074
PROP 08-11-108
PERM 08-17-050

Meetings MISC 08-01-009
MISC 08-21-062

Mutuels PROP 08-11-112
PERM 08-17-049

Objections and protests PROP 08-02-045
PERM 08-05-088

Ownerships, trainers and employees PROP 08-02-013
PROP 08-02-014
PERM 08-05-089
PERM 08-05-090

Penalties PROP 08-02-044
PROP 08-02-069
PERM 08-05-086
PREP 08-20-045

Race, paddock to finish PROP 08-02-045
PERM 08-05-088
PREP 08-20-043
PREP 08-20-058

Rules
withdrawals PREP 08-20-057

PREP 08-21-061
Walking over PROP 08-02-045

PERM 08-05-088
Index [ 14 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Washington-bred horses
breeder’s awards PREP 08-07-070

Weights and equipment PERM 08-01-053
PROP 08-02-015
PROP 08-03-131
PERM 08-05-092
PERM 08-07-040
PREP 08-20-046
PREP 08-20-058
PROP 08-23-051

Winnings PROP 08-02-045
PERM 08-05-088

HOUSING FINANCE COMMISSION
Low-income housing tax credits, allocation PREP 08-18-075

PREP 08-19-075
PROP 08-22-091

Public hearings MISC 08-20-095

HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 08-04-069

MISC 08-19-009

HUNTING
(See FISH AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF)

INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL, STATE
Meetings MISC 08-01-007

MISC 08-04-112
MISC 08-13-062
MISC 08-19-093
MISC 08-20-092

Public forums MISC 08-08-034
MISC 08-13-062
MISC 08-19-093

INDETERMINATE SENTENCE REVIEW BOARD
Community custody board (CCB) offenders

hearings, for release and after release PREP 08-20-096
Meetings MISC 08-20-060

MISC 08-23-043
Victims bill of rights PREP 08-12-022

PROP 08-17-095

INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE APPEALS, BOARD OF
Practice and procedure rules, various PERM 08-01-081

INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
High-speed internet strategy work group

meetings MISC 08-14-096
Public records officer MISC 08-15-105

MISC 08-21-069

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
Actuarial opinion and memorandum regulation PERM 08-01-077
Adjudicative hearings or contested cases, 

 discovery rules PREP 08-17-100
EXPE 08-22-095

Administrative supervision of an insurer PREP 08-11-106
Automobile liability policies

personal injury protection coverage PREP 08-09-136
Casualty insurance

cancellation of policies PREP 08-09-135
Chemical dependency, standards for coverage PREP 08-22-096
Company reports and annual statements

accounting practices, permitted EXPE 08-21-159
electronic filing PREP 08-04-106

Conversion plans, mandated
exclusion for mental or emotional disorders 

 eliminated PERM 08-03-126
Coordination of benefits, standards

estimated payments by secondary plan PREP 08-12-099
Customer information, standards for
  safeguarding PREP 08-10-096
Discretionary clauses in various policies PREP 08-21-094
Electronic rate and form filing, system for

property, casualty, disability, life and annuity 
 products PROP 08-14-055

PERM 08-21-091

Health carriers and health plans
access plans, submission of EXPE 08-11-110

PERM 08-17-037
grievance and complaint procedures

independent review organizations PROP 08-03-129
PERM 08-07-101

health plan disclosures PREP 08-11-107
issuance, renewal, and portability of plans EXPE 08-03-125

PERM 08-09-022
mental health services coverage EXPE 08-03-124

PERM 08-09-021
network providers, absence and return of PERM 08-01-025
rates

individual health products PREP 08-08-097
PROP 08-15-158
PERM 08-20-071

Hearings, conducted by insurance
  commissioner EXPE 08-09-133

PERM 08-14-170
Holding company affiliates

correct legal name, use of PREP 08-09-134
Licensing of agents, brokers, solicitors, and adjusters

continuing education requirement, sellers of 
 vehicle insurance EXPE 08-01-075

PERM 08-07-102
generally PREP 08-07-096

PROP 08-22-018
process for providers streamlined PREP 08-03-123

PROP 08-14-168
PERM 08-17-063

surplus line brokers PREP 08-03-122
PROP 08-10-097
PERM 08-14-169

Life insurance
accelerated benefits PREP 08-12-098

PROP 08-17-101
corporate-owned, definition of "key person" PERM 08-01-076
definitions PERM 08-03-127

Long-term care insurance PREP 08-09-131
PROP 08-17-103

Longshore and harbor workers, assigned risk
  plan PREP 08-07-104
Malpractice, medical

claim settlement data reporting rules PERM 08-03-128
Medicare supplemental insurance

genetic information, prohibitions on use PREP 08-15-157
Property insurance

cancellation of policies PREP 08-09-135
Rules

agenda MISC 08-05-034
MISC 08-16-056

Securities owned by insurers, safeguarding PREP 08-12-097
Technical assistance advisories

retired MISC 08-04-103
Title insurers

affiliated business ownership, reporting of PREP 08-13-098
things of value, defined PREP 08-13-096

Trade practices, insurers PREP 08-01-024

INTEREST RATES
(See inside front cover)

INVASIVE SPECIES COUNCIL
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

JOINT LEGISLATIVE AUDIT AND REVIEW COMMITTEE
Citizen commission for performance measurement 

 of tax preferences
meetings MISC 08-02-023

MISC 08-06-006
MISC 08-19-055

JUDICIAL CONDUCT, COMMISSION ON
Meetings MISC 08-01-133

MISC 08-09-004
MISC 08-09-017

LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF
Administrative rules

safety and health investment projects PERM 08-03-025
Apprenticeship and training council

meetings MISC 08-22-078
[ 15 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Boiler rules, board of
meetings MISC 08-22-077
substantive rules PREP 08-03-130

PROP 08-08-076
PERM 08-12-015
PREP 08-16-103
PROP 08-20-107

Child labor rules PREP 08-05-107
Contractor certificates of registration PROP 08-03-117

PROP 08-13-078
PREP 08-19-071

Cranes used in construction work
certification of cranes and crane inspectors PROP 08-15-161

PERM 08-22-080
inspection, maintenance, and operation PREP 08-19-073

Dividend, notices of MISC 08-14-087
Electrical advisory committee

meetings MISC 08-22-076
Electrical safety

administration PROP 08-04-088
PERM 08-08-084
PROP 08-17-077

standards and installation PROP 08-17-077
PREP 08-23-087

Elevator advisory board
meetings MISC 08-22-075

Elevators, dumbwaiters, escalators, and other 
 conveyances PREP 08-15-145

PROP 08-19-069
PERM 08-23-085

Explosives, safety standards PREP 08-08-083
PROP 08-11-104
PERM 08-15-139

Factory assembled structures
advisory board

meetings MISC 08-22-074
manufacturing, sales, alterations PREP 08-05-115

Fees for programs
boilers PREP 08-03-130
elevators PREP 08-05-115
factory assembled structures PREP 08-05-115

PROP 08-09-123
PERM 08-12-042

plumber certification PREP 08-05-115
PROP 08-09-123
PERM 08-12-042

Heat-related illness
outdoor environment PROP 08-07-098

PROP 08-10-006
PROP 08-10-082
PERM 08-12-109
PREP 08-15-143
PROP 08-23-084

Industrial insurance
generally PREP 08-17-116
health care benefits, employer-provided PREP 08-09-115
medical advisory committee

meetings MISC 08-06-055
MISC 08-10-007
MISC 08-18-069

premium rates PREP 08-13-083
Interpretive and policy statements MISC 08-02-087

MISC 08-08-125
MISC 08-16-007
MISC 08-19-003
MISC 08-22-011

Leave
victims of domestic violence, sexual assault, or 

 stalking PREP 08-17-068
Manufactured homes

installation EXPE 08-17-069
PERM 08-22-081

installer training and certification program PREP 08-03-107
PROP 08-08-095
PROP 08-08-096
PERM 08-12-040
PERM 08-12-041
PERM 08-16-091

manufacturing, sales, alterations PREP 08-03-107
PERM 08-03-120
PROP 08-08-096

PERM 08-12-041
PERM 08-16-091

Medical aid
conversion factors PREP 08-01-112

PROP 08-05-108
PERM 08-09-121

generally PREP 08-17-116
hearing aids and masking devices PERM 08-05-093
independent medical examinations PREP 08-10-073
industrial insurance chiropractic advisory
  committee PERM 08-02-020
industrial insurance medical advisory committee

administration PERM 08-02-019
meetings MISC 08-05-033

initial prescription drugs PERM 08-02-021
massage therapy rules PREP 08-01-111

PROP 08-05-103
PERM 08-09-120

occupational therapy rules PREP 08-01-112
PROP 08-05-108
PERM 08-09-121

physical therapy rules PREP 08-01-112
PROP 08-05-108
PERM 08-09-121

providers PERM 08-04-094
PERM 08-04-095

psychiatric services
psychiatric advanced registered nurse
  practitioners PREP 08-16-035

various housekeeping changes EXPE 08-19-072
Minimum wages

minimum wage rate MISC 08-20-140
truck drivers, overtime compensation PREP 08-10-074

PROP 08-15-178
PERM 08-21-150

Occupational health standards, general
heat-related illness PROP 08-07-098

PROP 08-10-006
Personal protective equipment (PPE) EXPE 08-23-086
Plumber certification PREP 08-16-112
Plumbers, advisory board of

meetings MISC 08-22-073
Prevailing wage

filing fees, intents and affidavits PREP 08-09-118
PROP 08-13-079
PERM 08-17-072

rate of wage MISC 08-06-065
MISC 08-16-088
MISC 08-17-019
MISC 08-17-020
MISC 08-21-016

scope of work descriptions
construction site surveyors PREP 08-15-140

PROP 08-19-070
PERM 08-23-082

divers and diver tenders PREP 08-15-140
PROP 08-19-070
PERM 08-23-082

gravel and other materials production and 
 delivery workers PREP 08-04-083

PROP 08-19-085
industrial power vacuum cleaners PREP 08-15-140

PROP 08-19-070
PERM 08-23-082

Recreational vehicles
manufacturing, sales, alterations EXPE 08-05-116

PERM 08-10-075
Rules

agenda MISC 08-02-050
MISC 08-16-006

withdrawals EXPE 08-08-079
EXPE 08-10-049

Safety and health rules
exit routes and employee alarm systems EXPE 08-13-082

PERM 08-18-056
hospitalization EXPE 08-16-111
recordkeeping, reporting, investigating PERM 08-05-012

EXPE 08-16-111
Safety standards

agriculture PREP 08-15-143
PROP 08-23-084

charter boats PREP 08-09-153
Index [ 16 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PROP 08-14-132
PERM 08-20-123

cranes PREP 08-19-073
diving operations, commercial PERM 08-05-012

EXPE 08-16-111
electricians and other electrical workers PERM 08-08-084

PROP 08-17-077
PREP 08-23-087

elevators, dumbwaiters, escalators, and other 
 conveyances PREP 08-15-145

PROP 08-19-069
PERM 08-23-085

explosives PREP 08-08-083
PROP 08-11-104
PERM 08-15-139

fire fighters PERM 08-05-012
EXPE 08-06-073
EXPE 08-16-111
PREP 08-22-082

personal protective equipment (PPE) EXPE 08-23-086
sawmills and woodworking operations PERM 08-05-012

Vocational rehabilitation
option 2 costs PREP 08-09-117
vocational improvement project PROP 08-01-109

PROP 08-03-119
PERM 08-06-058

Workers’ compensation PROP 08-01-109
PROP 08-03-119
PREP 08-05-102
PERM 08-06-058
PREP 08-09-117
PROP 08-09-129
PREP 08-11-020
PREP 08-13-083
PREP 08-14-133
PERM 08-15-132
PROP 08-16-110
PREP 08-17-116
PREP 08-17-117
PROP 08-19-115
PERM 08-20-133
PROP 08-21-149

LAKE WASHINGTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-03-026

MISC 08-03-043
MISC 08-08-035
MISC 08-13-002
MISC 08-21-008

Retreat, board of trustees MISC 08-03-043

LAND SURVEYORS
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS’ AND FIRE FIGHTERS’ 
 PLAN 2 RETIREMENT BOARD

Meetings MISC 08-04-017
MISC 08-05-122
MISC 08-14-082
MISC 08-16-052
MISC 08-22-032

LEGISLATIVE ETHICS BOARD
Meetings MISC 08-05-016

MISC 08-06-046
MISC 08-07-077
MISC 08-10-037

LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF
Aircraft

fuel tax PREP 08-16-038
Architects

licensing board
meetings MISC 08-06-002

Bail bond agents and recovery agents PREP 08-08-015
PROP 08-15-084
PERM 08-20-036

Contractors, residential
hearings MISC 08-14-069

Cosmetologists, barbers, manicurists, and 
 estheticians PREP 08-08-122

PREP 08-12-111

PROP 08-18-089
PERM 08-22-029

Driver training schools
advisory committee

meetings MISC 08-06-084
MISC 08-08-080

Driver’s licenses
address of record on license or identicard,
  changing PREP 08-18-068
commercial PROP 08-11-053

PERM 08-16-017
ignition interlock driver licensing PREP 08-18-067

PROP 08-21-143
occupational/temporary restricted license EMER 08-19-059

Driving
nonmoving violations PREP 08-18-066
senior driver accident prevention program PREP 08-11-054

PROP 08-16-096
PERM 08-20-024

Employment agencies
brief adjudicative proceedings EXPE 08-09-058

PERM 08-14-063
Engineers and land surveyors, board of 

 registration for professional
fees, engineers and land surveyors PREP 08-07-004
professional engineers

licensing, requirements PROP 08-08-121
PERM 08-11-100

structural licensing waiver PROP 08-08-120
PERM 08-11-101

stamping and seals PERM 08-10-009
Funeral directors and embalmers PREP 08-06-001

PROP 08-17-121
PREP 08-19-040

Geologists
fees

licensing PROP 08-09-155
PERM 08-12-039

licensing board
meetings MISC 08-01-139

Home inspection
home inspector board

meetings MISC 08-15-080
MISC 08-18-059
MISC 08-19-050

home inspector referrals by real estate
licensees PREP 08-14-033

PROP 08-21-030
home inspectors, program PREP 08-15-149

Landscape architects
licensing board

meetings MISC 08-06-003
seal/stamp PROP 08-11-109

PERM 08-22-027
standards of practice and conduct PROP 08-11-109

PERM 08-22-027
Motor vehicles

certificates of title PERM 08-03-104
PREP 08-09-087
PROP 08-15-123
PERM 08-20-034

fuel tax
generally PREP 08-13-084
special fuel tax PREP 08-13-085

inspection certificates PERM 08-03-104
registration

reciprocity and proration PREP 08-18-055
special license plates

armed forces members killed in combat PREP 08-08-082
criteria PREP 08-08-081

PROP 08-18-037
PERM 08-22-067

gold star parents PROP 08-18-036
PERM 08-22-066

horseless carriages PREP 08-22-020
review board PREP 08-08-081

PROP 08-18-037
PERM 08-22-067

ride-sharing vehicles PREP 08-09-088
PROP 08-15-118
PERM 08-20-035
[ 17 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
unauthorized and abandoned vehicles PROP 08-03-103
PERM 08-08-031

Public hearings
recreational boating needs, fuel tax

revenue for MISC 08-22-061
residential contractors MISC 08-10-072

Public records
disclosure PREP 08-02-041

PROP 08-20-131
officer MISC 08-08-014

Real estate
appraisers PREP 08-11-045

PREP 08-11-046
PROP 08-14-008
PERM 08-17-016

licensees
home inspector referrals PREP 08-14-033

PROP 08-21-030
payments or things of value, accepting PREP 08-14-032

licensing and examination PROP 08-02-080
PREP 08-14-032
PERM 08-14-034

meetings MISC 08-02-079
MISC 08-03-014
MISC 08-14-043
MISC 08-14-151
MISC 08-21-075

Residential contractors
hearings MISC 08-14-069

Rules
agenda MISC 08-03-022

MISC 08-15-012
review of current and new rules PREP 08-14-031
withdrawals PROP 08-09-057

PROP 08-09-095
Security guards, private PROP 08-15-083

PERM 08-19-056
Senior driver accident prevention program PREP 08-11-054

PROP 08-16-096
PERM 08-20-024

Title and registration advisory committee
meetings MISC 08-15-121

Tow truck operators PROP 08-03-103
Uniform Commercial Code program

filing records, fees EXPE 08-09-033
PERM 08-14-062

Vessels
out-of-state, out-of-country PROP 08-09-031
registration and certificates of title PREP 08-09-087

PROP 08-15-123
PERM 08-20-034
PREP 08-23-028

LIFE SCIENCES DISCOVERY FUND
Meetings MISC 08-07-014

MISC 08-20-012

LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
Acceptable identification for purchasing alcohol PERM 08-03-081
Administrative hearings PROP 08-09-048

PERM 08-17-056
Breweries and microbreweries PREP 08-15-068

PROP 08-21-118
Licenses

alcohol server training permit PROP 08-09-048
PERM 08-17-056

craft distilleries PREP 08-15-069
PROP 08-21-119

emergency suspension without hearing PREP 08-06-106
PROP 08-12-112
PERM 08-17-038

hotel and motel liquor licenses PREP 08-02-090
PROP 08-12-114
PERM 08-17-067

special occasion events PREP 08-15-070
PROP 08-21-121

Liquor licensees, retail
restaurants PREP 08-15-071

PROP 08-21-123
Meetings MISC 08-03-006

Rules
agenda MISC 08-03-082

MISC 08-15-104
withdrawals PROP 08-22-065

Special orders of liquor from board PREP 08-06-105
PROP 08-16-137
PERM 08-21-133

Tobacco products, sale and distribution PROP 08-06-107
PROP 08-15-073
PERM 08-20-109

Transportation of liquor through state PREP 08-06-103
PROP 08-12-113
PERM 08-17-035

Violations and penalties PROP 08-09-048
PERM 08-17-056

Wineries and wine distributors, domestic PREP 08-15-072
PROP 08-21-120

LOCAL RECORDS COMMITTEE
Meetings MISC 08-02-067

LOTTERY COMMISSION
Discontinued games

draw PROP 08-07-021
PERM 08-11-043

scratch PROP 08-07-021
PERM 08-11-043

Meetings MISC 08-07-027
MISC 08-12-010
MISC 08-20-056

Rules
review and revision PROP 08-07-021

PERM 08-11-043

LOWER COLUMBIA COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-07-011
Student code of conduct PERM 08-06-066

MARINE EMPLOYEES’ COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 08-01-093

MISC 08-13-006
MISC 08-22-069
MISC 08-23-006

Policy statements MISC 08-02-003
MISC 08-02-004
MISC 08-04-041

Public records officer MISC 08-16-051
Surveys of compensation, benefits, and 

 conditions of employment EXPE 08-04-105
PERM 08-09-119

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT AND FINANCING AUTHORITY
Public hearings MISC 08-18-081

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE
(See SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

MEDICAL CARE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

MINORITY AND WOMEN’S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES, OFFICE 
OF

Linked deposit program PERM 08-03-116

MINT COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

MUNICIPAL RESEARCH COUNCIL
Meetings MISC 08-11-057

NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Aquatic land management

private recreational docks on state-owned 
 aquatic lands PREP 08-21-135

Board of natural resources
meetings MISC 08-10-054

Fire protection
forest protection zones EXPE 08-13-034

EXPE 08-13-035
EXPE 08-13-036
PERM 08-18-086
Index [ 18 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PERM 08-18-087
PERM 08-18-088

Forest fire prevention and protection work group
meetings MISC 08-02-012

Natural heritage advisory council
meetings MISC 08-10-053

Practice and procedure PREP 08-07-049
PROP 08-12-068
PERM 08-16-095

Public access and recreation on 
 department-managed lands PROP 08-10-059

PROP 08-20-114
Rules

agenda MISC 08-03-042
MISC 08-15-049

Surface mine reclamation PERM 08-01-006
Surveys, land boundary and geodetic PROP 08-19-064

NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL BOARD
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

NURSING CARE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

OLYMPIC COLLEGE
Animal control policy PROP 08-01-028

PERM 08-04-039
Antidiscrimination policy PREP 08-07-060
Board of trustees, bylaws PREP 08-19-091
College seal, revision of PROP 08-01-029

PERM 08-04-038
Meetings MISC 08-01-098

MISC 08-07-050
MISC 08-23-062

Renaming WAC chapters and sections MISC 08-19-095

OLYMPIC REGION CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Asbestos PROP 08-13-088

PERM 08-17-075
Fees

asbestos projects PROP 08-13-088
PERM 08-17-075

outdoor burning permits PROP 08-05-127
PERM 08-09-039

PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION
Background checks

applicants, volunteers, contractors PREP 08-09-072
PROP 08-20-059
PROP 08-20-136

Boating safety programs and procedures PREP 08-16-026
PROP 08-20-003

Conveyances, recreational
snow ski areas PREP 08-05-008

Marine and inland water facilities
moorage and use PREP 08-09-072

PROP 08-20-059
PROP 08-20-136

Meetings MISC 08-01-066
Natural resources, utilization and management in 

 state parks PERM 08-05-009
Outdoor education and recreation grant program 

 (no child left inside) EXPE 08-01-129
PERM 08-06-013

Public records PREP 08-15-035
PROP 08-20-004

Public use and filming within state parks PREP 08-09-072
PROP 08-20-059
PROP 08-20-136

PENINSULA COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-16-084

MISC 08-21-114

PERSONNEL, DEPARTMENT OF
Personnel appeals board

rules coordinator MISC 08-09-046
Personnel resources board

combined fund drive PROP 08-04-100
PERM 08-07-064

family and medical leave PROP 08-08-059
PERM 08-11-008

PROP 08-12-100
PERM 08-15-043

holidays and leave
leave sharing program PROP 08-04-102

PERM 08-07-063
PROP 08-12-100
PERM 08-15-043

housekeeping changes PROP 08-04-101
leave, special cases

military spouses, active duty and
  deployment PROP 08-12-100

PERM 08-15-043
victims of domestic violence, sexual assault, 

 and stalking PROP 08-12-100
PERM 08-15-043

Public records officer MISC 08-03-057
MISC 08-09-047

Rules
coordinator MISC 08-03-056
housekeeping changes PERM 08-07-062

PERSONNEL APPEALS BOARD
(See PERSONNEL, DEPARTMENT OF)

PERSONNEL RESOURCES BOARD
(See PERSONNEL, DEPARTMENT OF)

PESTICIDE INCIDENT REPORTING AND TRACKING REVIEW 
PANEL

(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PESTICIDE REGISTRATION, COMMISSION ON
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

PIERCE COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-02-075

MISC 08-20-129
Student rights, responsibilities, and code of
  conduct PREP 08-17-093

PROP 08-21-002
PROP 08-22-050

PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS, BOARD OF
Annual tariff and rates

Grays Harbor pilotage district PROP 08-10-008
PERM 08-14-073

Puget Sound pilotage district PROP 08-08-069
PERM 08-12-018

Meetings MISC 08-01-084
Pilotage rules

generally PROP 08-10-106
PERM 08-15-119

Pilots
duties

serious marine incidents PROP 08-18-085
PERM 08-22-003

generally PROP 08-10-106
PERM 08-15-119

limitations on new EMER 08-07-056

PLUMBERS, ADVISORY BOARD OF
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE AGENCY
Heating oil pollution liability insurance
  program PROP 08-10-112

PERM 08-20-013

PRISONS AND PRISONERS
(See CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF)

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD
(See EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD, PROFESSIONAL)

PROPERTY TAX
(See REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF)

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
(See SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)
[ 19 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PUBLIC DEFENSE, OFFICE OF
Advisory committee

meetings MISC 08-02-031
MISC 08-06-104

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
Contribution limitations

contributors PROP 08-21-160
dollar amounts, biennial revision of PROP 08-01-132

PERM 08-04-022
personal funds of candidate

held jointly with domestic partner EMER 08-14-113
PROP 08-20-111

time limits PERM 08-01-062
PERM 08-06-067

Electronic filing of PDC reports EXPE 08-21-164
Forms

changing from mini campaign to full reporting PERM 08-01-058
contribution limitations PROP 08-21-160
financial affairs, reports of PERM 08-01-070

PREP 08-10-003
PROP 08-14-164
PREP 08-14-166
PERM 08-19-058
PROP 08-20-112
EXPE 08-21-164

in-kind contributions PREP 08-14-166
PROP 08-20-112

lobbyist employers, reporting PROP 08-20-111
out-of-state political committees, contributions 

 and expenditures of PERM 08-01-059
PREP 08-20-135

ratings and endorsements, reporting
expenditure of funds to communicate PROP 08-02-036

PERM 08-06-061
registration, candidates and political
  committees PERM 08-01-069

General policies and definitions
bona fide political parties EMER 08-14-108
domestic partner EMER 08-14-110

PREP 08-14-167
PROP 08-20-111
PROP 08-21-160

member, communication to by commercial
  entity PREP 08-10-004

EMER 08-14-112
PROP 08-14-155
PROP 08-19-057

ministerial functions and contributions PERM 08-01-069
party affiliation, defined EMER 08-14-109
party organization, defined EMER 08-14-111
registered voters, number of PROP 08-01-061

PERM 08-04-021
Meetings MISC 08-03-007
Political advertising PREP 08-14-166
Rules

agenda MISC 08-05-005
MISC 08-16-094

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES BENEFITS BOARD
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION
Bargaining units

certification, amendment of EXPE 08-10-011
PERM 08-15-032

unrepresented employees, inclusion of EXPE 08-13-081
PERM 08-17-119

Collective bargaining agreements EMER 08-21-098
Meetings MISC 08-01-063
Practices and procedures

cases, all types of PERM 08-04-058
PERM 08-04-059

civil service employees EXPE 08-07-074
PERM 08-11-125

state patrol personnel EXPE 08-07-074
PERM 08-11-125

Rules
withdrawals PROP 08-06-071

PROP 08-10-069

Union representation
elections EXPE 08-10-011

PERM 08-15-032

PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, SUPERINTENDENT OF
Academic achievement, accountability, and assessment

alternative assessment method PROP 08-01-118
PREP 08-09-150
EMER 08-09-151
PERM 08-10-015

unavoidable circumstance appeals PREP 08-09-149
EMER 08-09-152

Administrative practices and procedures
bus driver authorization appeals PREP 08-16-139

PROP 08-19-063
PERM 08-22-035

Certificated instructional staff PERM 08-03-086
PROP 08-04-008
PERM 08-04-027
PERM 08-08-033
PREP 08-12-026
PROP 08-16-082
PERM 08-21-052

Courses of study and equivalencies
course and credit requirements, temporary
  exemption PREP 08-23-064
sex education PREP 08-05-030

PROP 08-11-032
PERM 08-17-029
PERM 08-19-038

Washington state history and government
  requirements PREP 08-17-039
work-based learning, credit for PERM 08-04-074

EXPE 08-07-052
PERM 08-12-094

Finance
categorical apportionment

state institutional education students PREP 08-15-175
PROP 08-20-091

certificated instructional staff ratio compliance PERM 08-04-027
PREP 08-12-026
EMER 08-12-093
PROP 08-16-082
PERM 08-21-052

emergency school closure EMER 08-04-086
PREP 08-06-028
PROP 08-09-003
PERM 08-13-049

general apportionment
certificated instructional staff PERM 08-03-086

PROP 08-04-008
PERM 08-08-033
PREP 08-23-032

full-day kindergarten PREP 08-15-015
full-time equivalents

students PERM 08-04-009
PERM 08-04-010
PERM 08-04-011
PREP 08-17-012
PROP 08-22-024

nonstandard school year programs PREP 08-19-007
PROP 08-22-044

skills centers PREP 08-16-024
student enrollment

exclusions PREP 08-17-010
PROP 08-21-066

limitation on counts PREP 08-17-011
PROP 08-22-025

reporting PREP 08-15-176
maintenance and operation levies PREP 08-12-027

PROP 08-15-107
PERM 08-20-054
PREP 08-22-033
EMER 08-22-034

special allocations, instructions, and
  requirements PERM 08-03-096

PERM 08-04-028
PROP 08-12-090
PERM 08-17-013
PREP 08-21-049

Fingerprint record checks
private schools PREP 08-21-079
Index [ 20 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
requests for information EXPE 08-21-093
Public records, access to PREP 08-20-055
Salary bonus, teachers certified by national
  board PROP 08-12-090

PERM 08-17-013
School buses

drivers PROP 08-04-104
PERM 08-07-054
PREP 08-11-128
PROP 08-15-026
PREP 08-16-139
PERM 08-19-017
PROP 08-19-063
PERM 08-22-035

replacement and depreciation allocation PREP 08-07-053
PROP 08-15-025
PERM 08-19-016

School district organization PREP 08-19-047
EMER 08-19-049
PROP 08-23-033

School plant facilities, state assistance in providing
basic state support PREP 08-01-087

PROP 08-04-084
PERM 08-09-023

modernization PREP 08-01-051
PROP 08-04-085
PERM 08-09-024
PREP 08-20-006

school construction assistance program PREP 08-12-011
PROP 08-15-108
PERM 08-20-008

Sex education PREP 08-05-030
PROP 08-11-032
PERM 08-17-029

Special service programs
learning assistance PREP 08-11-129

PREP 08-15-082
PROP 08-16-025
PROP 08-17-031
PERM 08-21-053

special education PREP 08-15-082
PROP 08-17-031

Title I grants for improving LEA basic
  programs PREP 08-15-081

PROP 08-17-030
PERM 08-21-051

Title VI, financial assistance to local school 
 districts, repealed PREP 08-01-138

PROP 08-03-087
PERM 08-07-037

transitional bilingual PERM 08-09-071
EXPE 08-12-091
PERM 08-19-039
EXPE 08-22-002

Traffic safety
driver education PREP 08-19-048

PROP 08-22-045
Waiver of regulations

special education, chapter 1, and learning 
 assistance programs PREP 08-15-082

PROP 08-17-031
PERM 08-21-054

PUBLIC RECORDS EXEMPTIONS
(See ATTORNEY GENERAL)

Accountability committee
meetings MISC 08-02-062

PUBLIC RECORDS OFFICERS
(See Issue 08-01 for complete list designated as 

 of 12/27/07)
Administrative hearings, office of MISC 08-15-064
Bates Technical College MISC 08-17-048
Education, state board of MISC 08-08-022
Financial management, office of MISC 08-23-066
Growth management hearings boards MISC 08-01-131
Information services, department of MISC 08-15-105

MISC 08-21-069
Licensing, department of MISC 08-08-014
Marine employees’ commission MISC 08-16-051
Personnel, department of MISC 08-03-057

MISC 08-09-047

Recreation and conservation office MISC 08-06-072
Sentencing guidelines commission MISC 08-11-014
Volunteer firefighters and reserve officers MISC 08-06-059
Washington State University MISC 08-11-034
Western Washington University MISC 08-03-047

MISC 08-12-001
Whatcom Community College MISC 08-03-005

PUBLIC WORKS BOARD
(See COMMUNITY, TRADE, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, 

 DEPARTMENT OF)

PUGET SOUND CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Asbestos notification requirements PROP 08-08-093

PERM 08-12-006
Civil penalties PROP 08-17-059

PERM 08-20-075
Federal regulation reference date PROP 08-17-059

PERM 08-20-075
Fees

agricultural burning PROP 08-17-060
PERM 08-20-078

notices of construction, operating permits, 
 registration PROP 08-08-093

PERM 08-12-006
Meetings MISC 08-02-028
New source review

notices of construction PROP 08-17-061
PERM 08-20-076

Operating permits
general reporting requirements PROP 08-17-062

PERM 08-20-077
Outdoor burning

agricultural PROP 08-17-060
PERM 08-20-078

residential and land-clearing PROP 08-03-108
PERM 08-06-057

Registration program PROP 08-17-061
PERM 08-20-076

Toxic air contaminant sources
emission standards PROP 08-17-061

PERM 08-20-076

PUGET SOUND PARTNERSHIP
Ecosystem coordination board

meetings MISC 08-05-082
MISC 08-08-085
MISC 08-13-094
MISC 08-21-048

Leadership council
meetings MISC 08-03-021

MISC 08-17-104
MISC 08-21-047

Science panel
meetings MISC 08-05-081

MISC 08-05-083
MISC 08-07-023
MISC 08-08-029
MISC 08-09-034
MISC 08-09-035
MISC 08-15-075
MISC 08-18-010
MISC 08-21-046
MISC 08-22-042

QUARTERLY REPORTS
(See CODE REVISER, OFFICE OF THE)

RECREATION AND CONSERVATION FUNDING BOARD
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE
Biodiversity council

extended by governor’s order MISC 08-07-020
meetings MISC 08-04-062

MISC 08-10-038
MISC 08-16-021
MISC 08-16-022
MISC 08-18-080

Forum on monitoring salmon recovery and 
 watershed health

meetings MISC 08-03-078
[ 21 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
MISC 08-11-004
MISC 08-14-086
MISC 08-16-031
MISC 08-16-033

Habitat and recreation lands coordinating group
meetings MISC 08-23-026

Invasive species council
meetings MISC 08-02-033

MISC 08-05-023
MISC 08-09-007
MISC 08-15-124
MISC 08-21-127

Public records officer MISC 08-06-072
Recreation and conservation funding board

meetings MISC 08-01-080
MISC 08-06-034
MISC 08-12-002
MISC 08-16-032
MISC 08-17-079
MISC 08-21-128
MISC 08-21-129

Rules
agenda MISC 08-03-080

MISC 08-15-077
coordinator MISC 08-15-038

Salmon recovery funding board
meetings MISC 08-03-013

MISC 08-08-013
MISC 08-13-061
MISC 08-16-034
MISC 08-17-080

RED RASPBERRY COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

REHABILITATION COUNCIL, WASHINGTON STATE
Community forums MISC 08-01-104

MISC 08-01-115
MISC 08-06-020
MISC 08-14-129
MISC 08-18-083

Meetings MISC 08-01-105
MISC 08-01-116
MISC 08-14-130
MISC 08-18-003
MISC 08-18-084

RETIREMENT SYSTEMS, DEPARTMENT OF
Dependent care assistance salary reduction
  program EXPE 08-20-029
Employee retirement benefits board

administration EXPE 08-05-028
PERM 08-10-025

meetings MISC 08-02-011
General provisions for retirement systems

cost-of-living adjustments and eligibility 
 requirements PERM 08-01-079

death benefit, $150,000 PROP 08-08-021
PERM 08-11-102

Law enforcement officers’ and fire fighters’ 
 retirement system (LEOFF) PROP 08-12-075

PREP 08-13-065
PERM 08-15-112
PROP 08-20-038
PERM 08-23-071

Plan 3 retirement systems
self-directed investment program

default investment option PREP 08-09-060
PROP 08-15-113
PERM 08-18-058

Public employees’ retirement system (PERS) PREP 08-23-063
Public employment benefits, portability of PREP 08-08-040

PROP 08-12-107
PERM 08-15-065

Public safety employees’ retirement system
  (PSERS) PERM 08-02-046

PERM 08-02-048
PREP 08-23-063

Rules
agenda MISC 08-04-020

MISC 08-16-016
correcting typographical and reference errors EXPE 08-05-028

PERM 08-10-025
EXPE 08-15-093
PERM 08-20-068

School employees’ retirement system (SERS) PREP 08-11-027
PREP 08-23-063

Teachers’ retirement system (TRS) PREP 08-11-026
PREP 08-11-027
PROP 08-16-115
PERM 08-19-106
PREP 08-23-063

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF
County boards of equalization

appeals EXPE 08-11-080
PERM 08-16-062

Estate and transfer tax PREP 08-13-063
PROP 08-19-113

Excise tax and exemptions
agricultural employee housing EXPE 08-06-097

PERM 08-14-017
carbonated beverage syrup tax EXPE 08-07-087

PERM 08-14-019
certified service providers for voluntary sellers PERM 08-01-017
computer hardware, software, and services PREP 08-07-105

PROP 08-15-173
delivery charges EXPE 08-06-095

PERM 08-14-026
fuels, motor vehicle EXPE 08-10-076

PERM 08-16-045
hospitals, nursing homes, similar health care 

 facilities EXPE 08-10-078
PERM 08-16-057

information services PREP 08-07-105
PROP 08-15-173

liens for taxes EXPE 08-10-113
PERM 08-16-073

local sales and use tax PROP 08-06-094
PERM 08-12-035

manufacturers and processors for hire of 
 machinery and equipment EXPE 08-06-096

PERM 08-14-024
motor carriers operating in interstate or 

 foreign commerce EXPE 08-06-090
PERM 08-14-018

motor vehicles, campers, and trailers sold to 
 nonresidents EXPE 08-06-092

PERM 08-16-041
optometrists, ophthalmologists, opticians EXPE 08-10-080

PERM 08-16-055
real estate EXPE 08-19-087
refunds and credits for overpayment EXPE 08-06-093

PERM 08-14-038
resale certificates EXPE 08-16-040

EMER 08-16-046
PERM 08-21-103

sales tax, retail
relation to price EXPE 08-08-072

PERM 08-14-021
small business tax relief PREP 08-05-128

PROP 08-09-156
PERM 08-14-083

solid waste collection EXPE 08-06-098
PERM 08-14-025

tax registration and tax reporting EXPE 08-10-113
PERM 08-16-073

telephone program, switched access lines EXPE 08-10-077
EMER 08-14-037
PERM 08-16-054

timber PERM 08-02-064
PREP 08-06-091
PROP 08-10-083
PERM 08-14-085
PREP 08-19-074
PROP 08-22-099

travel agents and tour operators PROP 08-04-052
vehicles, clean alternative fuel and high gas
  mileage PREP 08-17-120

PROP 08-22-101
voluntary sellers, Model 2 PREP 08-05-129

PROP 08-09-157
PERM 08-22-048
Index [ 22 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
watercraft, sales to and use by nonresidents EXPE 08-08-073
PERM 08-14-022

Forest land and timber PERM 08-02-063
PERM 08-02-064
PERM 08-04-050
PREP 08-06-091
PROP 08-10-083
PERM 08-14-085
PREP 08-19-074
PROP 08-22-098
PROP 08-22-099

Historic property
appeals EXPE 08-23-069

Interpretive statements MISC 08-04-049
amended MISC 08-08-063
cancelled MISC 08-08-062
issued MISC 08-04-049

MISC 08-07-009
MISC 08-14-016
MISC 08-14-068
MISC 08-14-147
MISC 08-20-040
MISC 08-22-049

Open space taxation
farm and agricultural land

special benefit assessments PERM 08-04-050
EXPE 08-20-137

valuation PERM 08-04-051
EXPE 08-19-090

timber land
special benefit assessments PERM 08-04-050

EXPE 08-20-137
Property tax

abatements, credits, deferrals, and refunds EXPE 08-10-104
EXPE 08-10-114
PERM 08-16-077
PERM 08-16-080
EXPE 08-19-089

assessors, rules for EXPE 08-23-070
exemptions

domestic partners EXPE 08-11-079
EXPE 08-11-081
EXPE 08-11-114
EXPE 08-11-120
EXPE 08-11-121
EXPE 08-11-126
PERM 08-16-063
PERM 08-16-064
PERM 08-16-075
PERM 08-16-076
PERM 08-16-078
PERM 08-16-079

head of a family EXPE 08-11-114
PERM 08-16-063

homes for the aging, senior citizens, the
  disabled EXPE 08-11-079

EXPE 08-11-081
EXPE 08-11-120
EXPE 08-11-121
EXPE 08-11-126
PERM 08-16-064
PERM 08-16-075
PERM 08-16-076
PERM 08-16-078
PERM 08-16-079

household goods, furnishings, personal
  effects EXPE 08-11-114

PERM 08-16-063
housing for very low-income households EXPE 08-23-068
veterans, one hundred percent disabled EXPE 08-11-079

EXPE 08-11-120
EXPE 08-11-121
EXPE 08-11-126
PERM 08-16-075
PERM 08-16-076
PERM 08-16-078
PERM 08-16-079

Real estate excise tax EXPE 08-19-087
Real property, valuation and revaluation

listing and valuation of subdivisions EXPE 08-10-079
PERM 08-16-059

true and fair value, determination of EXPE 08-23-067

Rules
withdrawals PROP 08-01-096

PROP 08-01-119
PROP 08-17-065

Taxation of electronically delivered products 
 study committee

meetings MISC 08-01-055
MISC 08-13-033
MISC 08-17-118
MISC 08-19-006

RULES COORDINATORS
(See Issue 08-01 for complete list designated as 

 of 12/27/07)
Administrative hearings, office of MISC 08-13-031
Agriculture, department of MISC 08-01-122
Bates Technical College MISC 08-17-047
Conservation commission MISC 08-21-096
Early learning, department of MISC 08-04-057
Evergreen State College, The MISC 08-01-030
Executive ethics board MISC 08-03-034
General administration, department of MISC 08-09-069
Health, department of MISC 08-05-118
Hispanic affairs, commission on MISC 08-02-010
Home care quality authority MISC 08-17-014
Personnel, department of MISC 08-03-056
Personnel appeals board MISC 08-09-046
Recreation and conservation office MISC 08-15-038

SALMON RECOVERY FUNDING BOARD
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

SCHOOLS
(See EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF)

SECRETARY OF STATE
Address confidentiality program PREP 08-13-054

PROP 08-18-027
PERM 08-23-094

Charitable solicitation organizations
and charitable trusts PREP 08-03-113

PROP 08-21-116
Corporations PREP 08-22-001
Digital archives, preservation of electronic 

 public records at PROP 08-02-047
PROP 08-08-060
PERM 08-21-073

Elections
administrative complaint procedure PROP 08-02-072

PERM 08-05-120
ballots EMER 08-10-055

EMER 08-12-013
canvassing and certification PROP 08-02-072

PERM 08-05-120
EMER 08-10-055
EMER 08-12-013

declarations of candidacy and filing procedures EMER 08-07-065
EMER 08-10-010
EMER 08-10-055

maps and census correspondence listings PROP 08-02-072
PERM 08-05-120

partisan primaries EMER 08-10-055
EMER 08-12-013

polling place PROP 08-02-072
PERM 08-05-120
EMER 08-10-055

presidential primary EMER 08-05-036
EMER 08-10-055

various issues PREP 08-02-073
PROP 08-12-063
PERM 08-15-052
PROP 08-23-004

voter registration PREP 08-14-161
PROP 08-23-004

voters’ pamphlet, state PROP 08-02-072
PERM 08-05-120
EMER 08-10-055
PREP 08-14-161
PROP 08-23-004

voting by mail PROP 08-02-072
PERM 08-05-120
EMER 08-10-055
[ 23 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
voting systems PROP 08-02-072
PERM 08-05-120
EMER 08-10-055
PREP 08-14-161
PROP 08-23-004

Public records
local records (see LOCAL RECORDS COMMITTEE)
public records and rules of procedure PREP 08-15-103

PROP 08-19-022
state records (see STATE RECORDS COMMITTEE)

Rules
withdrawals EMER 08-07-078

PROP 08-21-147

SENTENCING GUIDELINES COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 08-02-083

MISC 08-03-020
MISC 08-10-036
MISC 08-10-043

Public records officer MISC 08-11-014

SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-07-013

MISC 08-12-009
MISC 08-13-027
MISC 08-17-018
MISC 08-18-019
MISC 08-23-073

SIRTI
Meetings MISC 08-01-023

MISC 08-17-022
MISC 08-21-163
MISC 08-21-166

SKAGIT VALLEY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-04-034

MISC 08-07-015
MISC 08-07-033
MISC 08-07-034
MISC 08-11-006
MISC 08-11-042
MISC 08-13-011
MISC 08-13-012
MISC 08-13-050
MISC 08-14-135
MISC 08-19-053
MISC 08-20-115
MISC 08-21-042
MISC 08-21-136
MISC 08-22-060

SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
Aging and adult services

adult family home minimum licensing requirements
generally PREP 08-04-109

PREP 08-13-007
PREP 08-16-132
PREP 08-16-133
PROP 08-21-036
PROP 08-22-103
PROP 08-22-104

resident protection program PERM 08-05-098
PREP 08-13-007
PREP 08-16-132
PROP 08-22-104

typographical errors corrected EXPE 08-03-032
PREP 08-04-109
PERM 08-09-028
PROP 08-21-036

boarding home licensing
construction PROP 08-16-119
electronic monitoring PROP 08-16-119
generally PREP 08-21-076
medicaid program, voluntary withdrawal
  from PREP 08-10-062
plans of correction PREP 08-10-061

PROP 08-16-120
resident protection PERM 08-05-099

PROP 08-16-119
PREP 08-21-076

respite care PREP 08-10-061
PROP 08-16-120

certified community residential services and
  support PERM 08-02-022
contracted residential care services

assisted living
facilities PREP 08-16-104

medicaid PREP 08-10-062
PREP 08-12-070
EMER 08-14-100
EMER 08-22-015

home and community services and programs PREP 08-15-135
PROP 08-22-053

long-term care services PROP 08-01-089
PROP 08-02-027
EMER 08-02-056
PERM 08-03-111
PREP 08-04-076
PERM 08-05-026
PROP 08-08-114
PREP 08-09-012
EMER 08-10-021
PERM 08-10-022
PREP 08-10-063
PERM 08-12-023
PREP 08-12-072
PROP 08-13-076
EMER 08-14-098
EMER 08-14-099
PROP 08-14-121
PREP 08-15-135
PROP 08-15-138
PERM 08-18-046
PROP 08-19-101
PERM 08-19-102
EMER 08-22-013
PERM 08-22-052
PROP 08-22-053
PERM 08-23-011

nursing facility medicaid payment system PREP 08-12-071
EMER 08-14-106
MISC 08-15-027
EMER 08-22-016

nursing homes PREP 08-03-072
PROP 08-14-065
PERM 08-20-062

residential long-term care services PREP 08-15-135
Alcohol and substance abuse

certification requirements for chemical 
 dependency service providers PROP 08-15-106

substance abuse prevention and treatment federal 
 funding

block grant application, public invited to
  review MISC 08-18-023

Assistance programs
applications PREP 08-06-087

PERM 08-09-042
PROP 08-09-154
PROP 08-10-065
PERM 08-15-011
PERM 08-15-059

benefit issuances
replacement of benefits PREP 08-15-058
typographical errors corrected PREP 08-03-031

PROP 08-09-043
PERM 08-14-047

certification periods PREP 08-06-044
PROP 08-18-048
PERM 08-21-108

change of circumstance PERM 08-02-053
EMER 08-03-041
PREP 08-04-075
PREP 08-06-088
PROP 08-11-087
PERM 08-14-105
PREP 08-15-133

children’s healthcare programs, premium-based PERM 08-05-018
PREP 08-15-006

economic stimulus rebate payments, impact of PREP 08-09-112
EMER 08-10-040
EMER 08-18-025

emergency cash assistance PREP 08-09-109
Index [ 24 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PREP 08-10-101
EMER 08-13-029
EMER 08-14-101
PROP 08-14-122
PROP 08-14-123
PERM 08-18-008
PERM 08-18-009

food assistance
basic food PREP 08-03-095

PREP 08-06-087
PREP 08-08-109
PREP 08-08-112
PROP 08-10-065
PROP 08-11-085
PROP 08-11-088
PROP 08-12-083
PREP 08-13-055
PREP 08-14-119
PERM 08-15-009
PERM 08-15-011
PERM 08-15-054
PREP 08-15-058
PROP 08-15-060
PREP 08-15-133
PERM 08-15-137
PROP 08-17-109
PERM 08-18-043
PROP 08-18-049
PROP 08-18-050
EMER 08-20-083
EMER 08-20-085
EMER 08-20-086
PREP 08-20-088
PREP 08-21-082
PERM 08-21-106
PREP 08-22-085
PROP 08-23-099
PROP 08-23-102

food stamps PREP 08-03-095
PREP 08-08-109
PROP 08-12-083
EMER 08-20-084
EMER 08-20-086
PREP 08-22-085
PROP 08-23-102

transitional (TFA) PREP 08-17-107
PROP 08-21-104

Washington combined application project
  (WASHCAP) PREP 08-03-095

PREP 08-12-069
PREP 08-13-055
PROP 08-17-109
PROP 08-17-110
PROP 08-18-050
EMER 08-20-083
EMER 08-20-085
EMER 08-20-086
PERM 08-20-098
PREP 08-21-082
PERM 08-21-106

incapacity PREP 08-09-108
PROP 08-13-046
PREP 08-13-048
PREP 08-15-131
PERM 08-18-044
PROP 08-19-044
PROP 08-22-054

income and eligibility for benefits PREP 08-01-020
PERM 08-02-054
EMER 08-02-059
PREP 08-05-042
PREP 08-08-110
PREP 08-08-112
PREP 08-09-112
PROP 08-09-137
EMER 08-10-018
EMER 08-10-040
PROP 08-10-068
PROP 08-11-085
PROP 08-11-088
PERM 08-12-031
PREP 08-14-119

PERM 08-15-009
PERM 08-15-010
PERM 08-15-054
PREP 08-15-130
PREP 08-17-114
PREP 08-21-082

interview requirements PREP 08-22-085
living with a relative PREP 08-06-088

PROP 08-11-087
PERM 08-14-105

lump sum payments, effect on benefits PROP 08-08-117
PERM 08-11-105

Native American benefits and payments PREP 08-15-130
refugee assistance program

cash assistance PREP 08-09-040
PROP 08-13-045
EMER 08-14-102
PREP 08-14-120
PERM 08-16-105
PROP 08-17-108
PERM 08-21-134

human trafficking, victims of PROP 08-11-086
PERM 08-14-116

Iraqi and Afghan special immigrants PREP 08-05-104
EMER 08-07-041
EMER 08-09-052
PROP 08-11-086
PERM 08-14-116

rights and responsibilities of applicants and 
 recipients PREP 08-08-111

PROP 08-14-124
PERM 08-18-007

SSI-related medical PREP 08-03-093
PROP 08-09-111
PERM 08-14-048
EXPE 08-17-111
PERM 08-23-101

standards for payments EMER 08-02-058
PROP 08-06-075
PREP 08-09-040
PREP 08-09-106
EMER 08-10-020
PERM 08-11-098
PROP 08-13-045
PROP 08-13-047
EMER 08-14-102
EMER 08-14-103
EMER 08-14-104
PREP 08-14-120
PREP 08-15-134
PERM 08-16-067
PERM 08-16-105
PROP 08-17-108
PROP 08-20-081
PERM 08-21-134

temporary assistance for needy families (TANF) 
 and state family assistance (SFA) PERM 08-02-053

EMER 08-03-041
PREP 08-06-088
PROP 08-08-117
PREP 08-09-040
PROP 08-11-087
PERM 08-11-105
PROP 08-13-045
EMER 08-14-102
PERM 08-14-105
PREP 08-14-120
PERM 08-16-105
PROP 08-17-108
PERM 08-21-134

transitional food assistance (TFA) PREP 08-17-107
PROP 08-21-104

verification PREP 08-20-088
PROP 08-23-099

WorkFirst PERM 08-02-055
EMER 08-04-015
PREP 08-05-041
PERM 08-07-046
PREP 08-09-140
PROP 08-11-089
PROP 08-12-084
PROP 08-14-126
[ 25 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PERM 08-15-136
PERM 08-16-102
PERM 08-18-045
PREP 08-20-048
PREP 08-20-049
PREP 08-20-050
EMER 08-20-097
PREP 08-23-098
PROP 08-23-100

working connections child care, rules
  decodified MISC 08-08-047

Background checks
children’s administration EMER 08-07-042

EMER 08-15-046
EMER 08-23-010

DSHS employees and applicants EMER 08-07-043
EMER 08-15-047
PROP 08-22-039
EMER 08-23-009

Boarding home advisory board
meetings MISC 08-17-064

Child protective services
child abuse and neglect, findings for PREP 08-07-095

PROP 08-14-141
PERM 08-18-040

reports of abuse or neglect, investigation PREP 08-22-086
Child support

establishment and enforcement of support
  obligations EMER 08-07-044

PROP 08-07-045
PERM 08-12-029

grievance and dispute resolution
conference boards PREP 08-08-113

license suspension process PREP 08-22-105
public assistance assignment and support 

 collection distribution PREP 08-06-089
EMER 08-20-082
PROP 08-22-028

Developmental disabilities services
assessment of client support needs

DDD assessment PROP 08-05-097
EMER 08-05-121
EMER 08-07-018
PERM 08-12-037
EMER 08-13-071
PREP 08-16-138
PREP 08-20-087
EMER 08-22-040

individual and family services program EMER 08-08-039
PROP 08-11-095
EMER 08-14-014
EMER 08-15-115
PERM 08-16-121

mini-assessment rules, repealed PERM 08-06-074
children’s intensive in-home behavioral support 

 program PREP 08-20-087
EMER 08-22-040

community protection program PROP 08-16-123
PERM 08-20-118

decisions by department, notices,
  correspondence PREP 08-09-107

PROP 08-13-077
PERM 08-16-122

home and community based services waivers PROP 08-01-086
EMER 08-03-063
PERM 08-03-109
PERM 08-04-072
PREP 08-05-004
PROP 08-08-116
PROP 08-15-008
PREP 08-17-098
PREP 08-19-112
PERM 08-20-033

individual and family services program EMER 08-06-019
EMER 08-08-039
PROP 08-11-095
EMER 08-14-014
EMER 08-15-115
PERM 08-16-121
PREP 08-17-099
PREP 08-23-042

intake and determination of disabilities PREP 08-17-096

mentally deficient persons, costs of care for 
 those residing in state institutions

repeal of rules PERM 08-03-024
program option rules

repealed PERM 08-03-023
residential algorithm sections, recodified MISC 08-15-091

EXPE 08-17-113
services provided, delivery PROP 08-07-103

PERM 08-11-072
state supplementary payment program PREP 08-13-070
voluntary placement program PREP 08-19-052

Domestic violence
shelters for victims PREP 08-06-086

Foster care, adoption, reconciliation
child welfare services

adoption services, support PREP 08-05-045
family reconciliation PREP 08-05-043
foster care PREP 08-05-044

Hearing rules PROP 08-09-105
EXPE 08-16-101
PERM 08-21-144
PREP 08-22-051

Interpretive and policy statements MISC 08-02-001
MISC 08-02-026
MISC 08-03-060
MISC 08-04-080
MISC 08-06-042
MISC 08-06-076
MISC 08-09-013
MISC 08-09-064
MISC 08-11-055
MISC 08-11-056
MISC 08-11-068
MISC 08-13-016
MISC 08-13-095
MISC 08-13-097
MISC 08-14-061
MISC 08-15-037
MISC 08-16-066
MISC 08-16-085
MISC 08-18-004
MISC 08-18-021
MISC 08-19-020
MISC 08-19-031
MISC 08-20-026
MISC 08-20-027
MISC 08-20-037
MISC 08-20-122
MISC 08-21-024
MISC 08-21-044
MISC 08-21-084
MISC 08-22-087
MISC 08-23-034
MISC 08-23-045
MISC 08-23-059

Juvenile rehabilitation
parole revocation PROP 08-16-099

PERM 08-21-038
Medical assistance

administration of medical programs
general

patient review, program PROP 08-01-085
PERM 08-05-010

subrogation PERM 08-01-041
PREP 08-03-073
PROP 08-11-091
PERM 08-17-046

providers PREP 08-03-092
billing clients PREP 08-01-021
decision disputes, reviewing PREP 08-03-092

PROP 08-08-115
PERM 08-12-012

children’s full premium program PREP 08-13-003
children’s healthcare programs, premium-based PERM 08-05-018

PREP 08-15-006
PROP 08-21-105

dental-related services
baby and child dentistry programs PROP 08-12-074

PERM 08-16-009
durable medical equipment, medical supplies, and 

 related services PREP 08-22-021
Index [ 26 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
estate recovery and predeath liens PREP 08-20-099
PREP 08-21-146

family medical EMER 08-03-036
PERM 08-05-018
EMER 08-10-092
PROP 08-11-087
EXPE 08-13-044
PERM 08-14-105
PREP 08-15-006
EMER 08-18-076
PERM 08-19-099
PERM 08-20-014
PROP 08-21-105

federally qualified health centers PREP 08-14-125
hearings, medical fair PREP 08-10-064
hospital services PROP 08-04-079

certified public expenditure program PREP 08-11-090
PROP 08-15-128
PERM 08-20-032

disproportionate share hospital programs PREP 08-22-023
long-term acute-care (LTAC) program PROP 08-17-102

PERM 08-21-039
trauma care fund, distributions PROP 08-04-079

PERM 08-08-065
institutional medical

alternate living EMER 08-06-018
PROP 08-08-116
PREP 08-09-012
PERM 08-11-083
EMER 08-14-099
PREP 08-18-077
PROP 08-19-101
PROP 08-21-145
EMER 08-22-013
PERM 08-22-052

client not in own home EMER 08-02-057
PROP 08-05-027
PROP 08-09-104
EMER 08-10-019
PERM 08-13-072
PREP 08-13-089
PREP 08-23-041

long-term care services PREP 08-23-041
managed care

care delivery system PREP 08-01-082
PROP 08-09-029
PERM 08-15-110

general assistance unemployable (GAU) PROP 08-07-085
PERM 08-10-048

medically needy program PREP 08-19-032
medicare-related medical eligibility PROP 08-11-084

PERM 08-15-055
mental health and psychiatric physician-related 

 services PREP 08-03-091
PERM 08-12-030

orthodontic services PROP 08-12-073
PERM 08-17-009

out-of-state and out-of-country health care and 
 providers PROP 08-03-112

PERM 08-08-064
physician-related services

mental health services for children PROP 08-08-124
PERM 08-12-030

trauma services PREP 08-01-083
PROP 08-05-105
PERM 08-18-029

prescription drugs, outpatient
smoking cessation drugs EMER 08-14-097

EMER 08-22-014
tamper-resistant prescriptions PROP 08-03-110

PERM 08-07-048
various provisions PREP 08-09-045

PREP 08-10-109
PROP 08-15-007
PERM 08-21-107

reproductive health/family planning only/TAKE
  CHARGE PROP 08-05-095

EMER 08-05-096
PERM 08-11-031

rural health clinics PROP 08-01-090
PERM 08-05-011

special education, school-based healthcare 
 services for children in PROP 08-15-129

PROP 08-19-100
spenddown EMER 08-21-100

EMER 08-21-126
SSI-related medical eligibility EXPE 08-05-106

PERM 08-11-047
state children’s health insurance program
  (SCHIP) PERM 08-05-018

PREP 08-15-006
PROP 08-21-105

trusts, annuities, and life estates, effect on 
 medical programs PREP 08-04-077

PROP 08-17-112
PERM 08-20-117
PERM 08-21-083
PREP 08-21-151
PREP 08-21-152

vision and hearing aid services
vision care EMER 08-03-094

PROP 08-09-110
EMER 08-11-048
PERM 08-14-052
PROP 08-15-056
PERM 08-19-026
EMER 08-19-041

Medicare
drug copayments, state payment of PROP 08-11-084

PERM 08-15-055
prescription drug card, expiration of PREP 08-08-112

PROP 08-11-085
PERM 08-15-054

Mental health
clubhouses providing rehabilitative mental 

 health services PROP 08-10-066
PERM 08-14-080

community mental health and involuntary 
 treatment programs PREP 08-01-107

EMER 08-02-060
EMER 08-10-017
PROP 08-10-066
PROP 08-10-067
PERM 08-14-079
PERM 08-14-080
EMER 08-17-105
PROP 08-18-047

crisis stabilization units PROP 08-10-067
PERM 08-14-079

Public hearings
substance abuse prevention and treatment funding 

 application MISC 08-18-023
Rules

agenda MISC 08-04-012
MISC 08-15-040

cross-referencing corrections EXPE 08-05-106
PERM 08-11-047

withdrawals PREP 08-03-027
PREP 08-03-028
PREP 08-03-029
PREP 08-03-030
PROP 08-05-019
PREP 08-07-036
PROP 08-07-076
PROP 08-12-064
PREP 08-13-013
PREP 08-13-090
PREP 08-14-046
PREP 08-16-065
PREP 08-17-003
PREP 08-19-046
PREP 08-21-031
PREP 08-21-148
MISC 08-23-058

Special commitment center
cost reimbursement, civil commitment PREP 08-01-022

PROP 08-15-057
PERM 08-19-042

Spoken language interpreters and translators, 
 certification PREP 08-12-067

Vocational rehabilitation
clubhouses providing rehabilitative mental 

 health services PROP 08-10-066
[ 27 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
SOUTH PUGET SOUND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-09-086

MISC 08-16-131

SOUTHWEST CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Air pollution sources, general regulations PREP 08-04-026

SPOKANE, COMMUNITY COLLEGES OF
Meetings MISC 08-14-128

MISC 08-20-016
MISC 08-23-031

SPOKANE REGIONAL CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Air operating permit program PROP 08-11-078

PERM 08-15-016
Asbestos PROP 08-15-017

PERM 08-19-008
Notice of construction

fees PROP 08-11-078
PERM 08-15-016

Outdoor burning
fees PROP 08-17-033

PROP 08-21-003
PERM 08-23-022

generally PROP 08-17-033
PROP 08-21-003
PERM 08-23-022

Source tests PROP 08-02-005
PERM 08-05-014

SPORTS, PROFESSIONAL
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF; HORSE RACING 

COMMISSION)

STATE RECORDS COMMITTEE
Meetings MISC 08-02-066

STATUTE LAW COMMITTEE
(See CODE REVISER’S OFFICE)

STRAWBERRY COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

SUPREME COURT, STATE
Appeal, rules on MISC 08-09-008

MISC 08-13-021
MISC 08-21-020
MISC 08-23-029

Courts of limited jurisdiction MISC 08-09-009
MISC 08-13-019
MISC 08-13-021
MISC 08-15-048

Rules of general application MISC 08-01-013
MISC 08-01-014
MISC 08-01-015
MISC 08-09-010
MISC 08-09-011
MISC 08-13-017
MISC 08-13-018
MISC 08-13-020
MISC 08-13-021
MISC 08-13-023
MISC 08-21-021
MISC 08-22-030
MISC 08-22-031

Superior court, rules for MISC 08-13-019
MISC 08-13-021
MISC 08-13-022
MISC 08-15-048

TACOMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-04-006

MISC 08-18-026

TAX APPEALS, BOARD OF
Meetings MISC 08-01-003

TOXICOLOGIST, STATE
Breath alcohol screening devices

approval, purposes, use PERM 08-05-029

TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 08-21-018

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Commute trip reduction program PREP 08-18-028
Ferries and toll bridges, state

ferry tolls PREP 08-01-114
PROP 08-04-073
PERM 08-08-070

reservation system, Port Townsend - Keystone
  route PROP 08-06-078

PERM 08-09-092
Ferry system contractors, prequalification of EMER 08-05-100

EMER 08-10-005
PREP 08-11-119
PROP 08-15-067
PERM 08-19-004

Public records, access to PREP 08-07-094
PROP 08-12-028
PERM 08-16-030

Rail fixed guideway systems
safety oversight program

generally PROP 08-09-098
reimbursement of direct costs incurred by
  department PREP 08-03-133

PROP 08-09-098
PERM 08-15-078

security and emergency preparedness PROP 08-09-098
PERM 08-15-078

Rest areas, safety
conduct at and use by travelers PREP 08-06-077

Rules
agenda MISC 08-04-043

MISC 08-15-116
Toll amounts for toll facilities

SR 167 HOT lanes pilot project PROP 08-01-113
PERM 08-06-032

Tacoma Narrows Bridge PREP 08-03-134
PROP 08-09-032
PERM 08-12-054

Transportation commission
meetings MISC 08-03-139

MISC 08-08-026
SR 167 HOT lanes pilot project PROP 08-01-113

PERM 08-06-032
Tacoma Narrows Bridge PERM 08-12-054

Trip reduction performance program PROP 08-03-136
PERM 08-06-079
PREP 08-23-039

Vehicle size and weight, highway restrictions
farm implements, special permits PREP 08-07-093

PROP 08-10-052
PERM 08-13-042

heavy haul corridor, US 97 PREP 08-07-092
PROP 08-10-052
PERM 08-13-042

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
(See TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF)

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT BOARD
Meetings MISC 08-09-075
Program requirements

value engineering studies EXPE 08-05-017
PERM 08-10-012

Small city pavement preservation and sidewalk
  account PROP 08-15-041

PERM 08-21-005

TREASURER’S OFFICE
Usury rate (See inside cover)

TREE FRUIT RESEARCH COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
(See EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT)

UNIFORM LEGISLATION COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 08-02-029

MISC 08-21-012
Index [ 28 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
Capital projects

contracting, alternative process for EMER 08-04-004
PREP 08-05-101
PROP 08-09-059
EMER 08-11-050
EMER 08-12-017
PERM 08-13-074

Meetings MISC 08-01-010
MISC 08-03-012
MISC 08-15-022
MISC 08-18-011

Policy statements MISC 08-15-029
Rules

agenda MISC 08-03-118
MISC 08-15-028

Waivers of tuition and fees PERM 08-03-115
EMER 08-04-040

USURY RATE
(See inside cover)

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
Electric companies

Energy Independence Act, impact on
  companies PERM 08-01-037
greenhouse gases emissions performance
  standard PREP 08-04-087

PROP 08-17-106
PERM 08-23-047

Gas companies
safety PROP 08-07-081

PERM 08-12-046
Hazardous liquid pipeline companies

safety PROP 08-07-080
PERM 08-12-045

Household goods carriers PERM 08-02-049
Meetings MISC 08-07-084

MISC 08-23-046
Private, nonprofit transportation providers

annual vehicle fee PREP 08-12-085
PROP 08-16-049
PERM 08-21-027

Procedural rules PREP 08-07-083
PROP 08-12-086
PERM 08-18-012

Rules
adoption-by-reference dates, revised EXPE 08-20-130
agenda MISC 08-02-018

MISC 08-14-115
Solid waste and refuse collection companies PREP 08-10-094
Telephone companies

service, extension of and application PROP 08-10-102
PROP 08-14-045
PERM 08-19-001
PERM 08-20-113

VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND RESERVE OFFICERS, 
BOARD FOR

Definitions PREP 08-06-068
PROP 08-20-119

Meetings MISC 08-07-031
MISC 08-21-131

Public records officer MISC 08-06-059

WALLA WALLA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-03-138

MISC 08-14-136
MISC 08-15-101
MISC 08-15-102

WASHINGTON STATE HISTORICAL SOCIETY
(See HISTORICAL SOCIETY, WASHINGTON STATE)

WASHINGTON STATE PATROL
Commercial motor vehicle regulations

compliance review hearing process PREP 08-15-095
PROP 08-19-076

drivers PREP 08-15-095
PROP 08-19-076

intrastate high risk and imminent hazard
  carriers PREP 08-15-095

PROP 08-19-076
Commission on equipment

equipment standards PREP 08-11-094
PROP 08-15-098
PERM 08-19-079

lighting requirements PREP 08-11-093
PROP 08-15-099
PERM 08-19-104

private carrier buses PREP 08-11-092
PROP 08-15-097
PERM 08-19-078

traction devices PREP 08-15-096
PROP 08-19-077

Fire marshal, state
standards

facilities licensed by state PROP 08-02-082
PERM 08-06-050

Fire protection
fire sprinkler system contractors PREP 08-19-107

PROP 08-22-092
Fire protection policy board

meetings MISC 08-01-042
MISC 08-10-016
MISC 08-19-005

Public records
contact information EXPE 08-15-100

PERM 08-20-074

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY
Course materials, cost savings for students PREP 08-16-100

PROP 08-20-134
Facilities use rules PREP 08-10-107

PROP 08-19-105
Meetings MISC 08-04-014

MISC 08-07-047
MISC 08-10-024
MISC 08-15-079
MISC 08-18-018
MISC 08-21-060
MISC 08-23-053

Public records
officer MISC 08-11-034
review of denials, procedures for PERM 08-08-055

Registered student organizations PREP 08-21-142
Standards of conduct for students PERM 08-05-001
Student education records PREP 08-16-098

PROP 08-22-089
Traffic and parking regulations

College of Nursing PREP 08-23-092
Pullman campus PROP 08-03-137

PERM 08-08-050
PREP 08-23-092

Spokane campus PROP 08-03-135
PERM 08-08-048
PREP 08-23-092

Tri-Cities campus PREP 08-23-091
Vancouver campus PROP 08-03-140

PERM 08-08-049
PREP 08-23-092

WATER AND WASTEWATER
(See ECOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF; LICENSING, DEPARTMENT 

OF)

WENATCHEE VALLEY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-01-032

MISC 08-15-122
MISC 08-18-051

WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Course materials PERM 08-01-121
Housing and dining, university PREP 08-05-094
Meetings MISC 08-15-024

MISC 08-21-058
Public records PERM 08-01-106
Public records officer MISC 08-03-047

MISC 08-12-001
Student records PREP 08-22-047
[ 29 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
WHATCOM COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-01-001

MISC 08-01-002
MISC 08-03-003
MISC 08-03-097
MISC 08-06-048
MISC 08-07-022
MISC 08-08-046
MISC 08-10-051
MISC 08-10-084
MISC 08-13-025
MISC 08-15-030
MISC 08-16-027
MISC 08-19-002
MISC 08-22-004

Public records officer MISC 08-03-005

WHEAT COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

WINE COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

WORKFORCE TRAINING AND EDUCATION COORDINATING 
BOARD

Meetings MISC 08-01-011
MISC 08-13-009
MISC 08-21-013
MISC 08-21-025

Private vocational schools PERM 08-04-110

YAKIMA VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 08-20-072
Index [ 30 ]


